¥
e i 1 172
¢ [ Armerican]

Siomal B bS 93068569

vid Teost Ciunpany of Chicasne

HOME EQUITY CREDIT LINE MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (the “Mortgage ') is made as of ___ January 27 1923
between PAVID C. McLAUCHLAN AND PATRICIA €, McLAUCHLAN, HIS WIFE _______ _  ¢“Mortgagor’}

and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, 33 North LaSalle Street, Chi-

cago, Illinols ¢ "Mortgagee ™).

ARTICLE 1
DEFINITIONS

1. Dwefinitions.,  As used herein, the lollowing terms shalt have the following meanings, applicable cquallv to

the singular and plural ferms of each term: < —_

{a} Agreemert: The Agreement and Disclosure fur Home Equity Credit Line by and between Mortgagor
and Mertdages _ouated as of the same date as this Mortgage. The Agreement provides for a fioating rate,
open-end eredit lingspursuant 10 wh.oeh Mortgagee makes Loans, as defined in the Agreement, up to the

Credit Limit and Morigagor repays Mortgagee along with monthly finance charges due, if any.

b} Credit Limit: 7 The Credit Limit, as specified in the Agreement is $ 100,000,060

() First Mortgage: Thr'y.ortgase against the Land dated —1=27-33  and recorded in the office of
e as Document Number_ .

tidy First Mortgages: The holder of the First Mortgage:
AMER[CAN NATIONAL BAMY i TR. €O, OF CHICAGO

[

—_— . SN
-

1e) Fixtures: Al fixtures, including replarements apd additions thereto, now or hereafter located
under, on or ahove the Land that constituiec or w il constitute flixtures under the laws of the state of [llinois,
and excluding any trade fixtures of an/ tenants under the Leases.

(Y Impositions: Al real estate asd personal property taxes and other taxes and assessments, public or
private: water and sewar rates and charges; all other govr rnmenlal or nongovernmental charges applicable
to the Mortgaged Property; any interes: or costs or penalties viith respect 1o any of the foregoing: and charges
for any easement or agreement maintaived for the benefit uf ttie Mortgaged Property, general and special,
ordinary and extraordinary, foreseen arnd unforseen. of any kind and nature whatsoever which may at any
time prior to or after the éxecution of 1his Mortgage, be assenncd, levied, or imposed upon the Mortgaged
Property or the rent or income received tierefrom, or any use or ocetipancy thereof.

(g1 Improvewents: Any and ail buildings or structures of any pazare whatsoever, including replace-

ments r addittons thereio. now or hereafter situated on the Land.

th indebtedness: The principal of interest an and/or all other amoants, finance charges, payments
and premiums due under the Agierment and al! other indebtedness of Mortgagor tn Mortgagee under and/or
secured by the Mortgage. Because this Morigage is given to secure an open-end. credit line, the term
Indebtedness shall include not ouly presently existing Indebtedwness under the Agreement. whether such
Loans are ohligaiory or to be made at the aption ol Mortgagee, to the same exteni.=2s 7t such future Loans
were made on the daie of execution of this Martgajfe, although there may be no Loau riade at the time of

execution of this Mortgage.

(1! Land: The read property tocated at 1932 DeCogk Avenue - Park Ridge, I11. (60068
e e e e et e s e ribed as folows XMXSHKEDUAERK NI FHREMEHAX

LOT 21t AND THE WEST 5 FEET OF LOT 212 IN SMITH AND HILLS PARK RIDGE MANOR UNIT 2, BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST % AND THE SOUTH EAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % (EXCEPT THE
WEST 217 FEET MEASURED ON THE NORTH AND 30UTH LINES THEREOF) OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 4l
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX L.D. #09-22-205-029-0002
(i1 Leases- Any and all leases, licences. concessions or grants of other possessory interests granted by

Mortgagor as lessor now or hereafter in force, oral or written, covering or affecting all or any part of the
Mortgaged Property.

(k) Mortgaged Property:  The Land, the Improvements, the Fixtures and the Leases together with:

(1) all rights, privileges. rents, royalties, profits. mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, tene-
ments, horeditaments, rights-of-way, easements, appendages, appurtenances, riparian or littoral
rights now or hereafter belonging or in any way apuertaining to the Land and. or the Improvements:

(27 all of Mortgagor's tight, title and irterest in and to any streets, rights-of-way, alleys, strips
or gores of land now or hereafter adjoining the Land:

By 22y

&L
o
5

o o

w
[a g
w



(3) all of hLJzNQPE *ELC!I“A!L@MGQQGY awards heretofore ms;(;e

or hereafter to be made by any municipal, county. state or federal authority or board to the present
and all subsequent owners of the Lapd and/or the Improvements andor the Fixtures and/or the
Personal Property. including any award or awards for any change or changes of grade of any street
or streets affecting the Land and - or the Improvements and or the Fixtures and/or the Personal
Property. subject to Mortgagor's right to use such award pursuant to Article V1II; and

(4) al! the estate, right. title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever of Mortgagor, either at law
or in equitv. in and to the Land and. or improvements and, or the Fixtures.

The term ‘‘Mortgaged Property’ includes any part of the foregoing property described as Mortgaged
Property.

(1) Obligations: Any and or ail of the covenants, promises and other obligations (other than for the
payment of the Indebtedness) including, without limitation, the payment of Impositions as provided herein
made or owing hy Mortgagor or others to or due to Mortgajee under and/cr set forth in the Agreement
and/or the Security Documents.

(m) Personal Property: All personal property owned by Mortgagor and located aon the Land.

(n) Proceeds: All monies and proceeds derived from the Personal Praperty or from said Morigaged
Property includae without limitaiion insurance proceeds and condemnation awards.

{0) Rents: Al riiy rents, revenuer, income, profius and other benefiis now or hereafter arising from the
use and enjoyvment ofp-Mortgaged Property.

{p) Security Documétits: Thne Agreement and all other documents and instruments now or hereafter
furnished to Mortgagee, includ’ng, but not limited to, this Mortgage, to evidence or secure payment of the
Indebtedness.

ARTICLE 11
GRANT

2. Grant of Security interest.

2.1 Grant. To secure the payment of the Iniebtedness and the performance and discharge of the Obliga-
tions. Mortgagor does by these presents give, trinsfer, bargain, sell, alien, renise, release, assign, mortgage,
hvnothecate, depasit, pledge, set over. confirm. convey warrant and grant a security interest unto Mortgagee
in and to all estate, right, title and interest of Moitzagor in and to the Mourigaged Property, whether now
owned or held or hereafter acquired by Mortgagor to nizve and to hold the Mortgzged Property unto Mortgs-
gee. its successors and assigns, forever.

2.2 Condition of Grant. The condition of the grant in Parezraph 2.1 above is such that if Mortgagor shail
pay or cause to he paid the Indebtedness as and when the szme shall becomme due and payable and shail
observe, perform and discharge the Obligations, then the Securily Documerts and the estates and righ's
granted by them shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full foree and effect.

ARTICLE II1
REPRESENTATIONS

3. Representations.

Mortgagor hereby represents to Mortgagee that:

3.1 Validity of Security Documents:

(a} The execution, delivery and perfermance by Mortgagor of the Security Documents, and the bor-
rowing evidenced by the Agreement, will not, to the best of Mortgagor's knowledge, violate any rwovision of law,
any order of any court or other agency of government, or any Mortgage, inderture. trust agrecment or other
instrument to which Mortgagor is a party in any material respect or by which it or any of its property is
bound, or be in conflict with, or will resu!t in 2 material breach of or constituie (with due notice and -or lapse
of time)} a default under any such Mortgage, indenture, trust agreement or other instrument, or resuit in the
creation or imposition of any lien, charge or encumbrance of any nature whatsoever upon any of its property
or ansets, except as contemplated by the provisions of the Security Documents; and

(b} The Security Documents, as and when executed and delivered by Mortgagor, constitute the legul,
valid and binding obligations of Mortgagor in accordance with their respective terms subject 1o applicable
bankruptcy and insolvency laws.

3.2 Other Information. All other information, reports, papers and data given to Mortgagee, or to Mort-
gagee's legal counsel, with respect to Mortgagor, the Maortgaged Property, or the loan evidenced by the Security
Documents are accurate and correct in all material respects and complete insofar as completeness may be
necessary to give Mortgagee a true and accurate knowledge of the subject matter.

3.3 Mortgaged Property and Other Property. Mortgagor has good and marketable titie in fee simpie io
the Land free and clear of all encumbrances except for the First Mortgage and other encumbrances of record
as of the date of this Mortgage. Mortgagor will preserve its title to the Mortgaged Property and will forever
covenan! and defend the same to Mortgagee and will forever covenant and defend the validity and priority of
the lien of this Mortgage.

-2.




3.4 E?Eﬁ!,,_@,‘_’i?’.?ﬁ%ﬁ&U‘N@‘E lE&l)@lIfAﬁEth@\@R}Mge lien that iy prior or, in

any way, superior to this Mortgage is the F'rt Mortgage.

A5 Taxes, To the best of its knowled;qe, Mortgugor has filed ali federal, state, county and municipal
income tax refurns required to have been fi ed by it and has paid all taxes whicrh have become due pursuant
1n such returns, pursuant to any assessmints received by it or pursuant to law, and the Mortgagor does not
know of any basis for additional assessment in respect of such taxes or additional taxes.

3.6 Litigation. There is not now pending against or affecting the Mortgaged Property, nor, tc the

knowleds: or Mourigagor, is there threatened or contemplated, any action, suit or proceeding at law or in
equity or by or before any administrative agency which, if adversely determined, would materially impair or

affect the vatue or operalion of the Mortgaged Properyy.

2.7 Epvironmenial Indemaity. Mortgagor shall indemnify and hold Mortgagee harmiess against and
from any and all loss, cost, damage. claim or «xpense (including, without Himitation, any and all attorney's
fres or expenses of Litigatien ) ineurred o1 suffered by Mortgagee on account of (3} the location on the Land
or lmprovements of any chemical, materizl, substance, or contaminant {including, without limitation, oil,
petroleum products, asbestos, urea, fornuildehyde, foom insulation, hazardous waste and ‘or toxic waste),
the piescnce or storage of which or the exposure ta which is prohibited, iimited. or regulated by any federal,
state county, regional. or local governmentat unit, agency ar authority. or which presence, storage, or expa-
sure oy pose 3 hozard to health and safety or ¢i7) the failure by Mortgagor or any prior owner or occupant
of the Land to comnly with any applicable federal, state, county, regional or local environmental lJaws, regula-

tions, and court o pdministrative orders.

ARTICLE IV
AFFIRMATIVE COVENANTS

4. Affirmative Covenants. . Vitil the entire Indebiedness shall have been paid in full, Mortgagor hereby
covenants and agrees as follows:

4.1 Compliance Witk Laws. Mortgazor shall promptly and fairhfilly comply with, ronform to and obey
or contest by appropriats proceedings in good faith all present, and use jts best efforts as to future, laws,
ordinances. rules. regulations and reguivements of every duly constituted governmental authority or
agency and of every board of fire underwriscrs having jurisdiction. or similar body exercising functions,
which may be applicable to it or to the Movtrarzed Property or to the use and manner of use, occupancy,
nussession, operation. maintenance or reconstraction of the Mortgaged Property, whether or not such law,
ardirance, rule, order. regulation or requirement shai’ necessitate structural changes or improvements or
interfere with the »e or enjeyment of the Mortgaged Property.

4.2 Payment of Impositions. Mortgager snall duly pay and discharge, or cause to be paid and dis-
charged. the Hmpositions. Maortgagor may exercise the opuiorto pay the same such instaliments,

4.3 Repair. Mortgagor shali keep the Morigaged Properiy in good order and condition and make all
NecessEry nr appropriate repairs, replacements and renewals sy creof.

44 Insurance U
(a) At al times during the term of this Mortgage, Morrgagor shall carry or cause 1o be carrie'f
policies insuring the Mortgaged Property ajzainst loss of rents or business iriterruption and against loss okl
dan:age by fire thefr, vandalism, malicious mischief, hazards, and such oticr 1isks as Morigagee may fron(
time to time require, including, without tirnitation. those risks included in the term Cextended coverage. . 3|
The amount of the coverage afforded by earch of the lnsurance Policies (the "Insurance Policies’') shall ;
in amounts reasonably satisfactory to the Mortgagee and shall be sufficient to grevent any insured from's
becoming a co-insurer of a partial loss thereunder, bizt in any case no such amount sant be less than either
{13 full replacement cost of all Iniprovements, or {(2) the outstanding Indebtedness, vnhichever amount is

greater at the time of the loss or damage.

i{hY Al Insurance Polictes shall, ar all times, be in form, substance and with comparies acceptable
te Mortgagee: bear a non-contributory first mortgage endorsement and such other endorsements in form
and content acceptable to Mortgagee in favor of Mortgagee or as Mortgagee may request; and shall remain
in force. with renewals and replacements thereof, whicl: renewals and replacements shall be deposited with
Mortgagee with evidence of payment of all premiums no later than fifteen ( 15) days prior to the expiration
of any then existing Insurance Policy, until the Indebtedness is paid in full. Every Insurance Policy shall
contain an agreement that no party thereto raay termiaate or modify the Insurance Policy without at least
1o days prior writien notice 1o Mortgagee.

{ >} Premiunms op all Insurance Policies shall be paid by the Mortgagor and payment shall be made
promptly and when due directly to the insurance carrier. Mortgagee may, but shall not be obligated to, make
premium payments to prevent lapse or cancelistion by reason of nonpayment of premium, and any
amounts o paid by Mortgagee shall be treated as “ddvances " in accordance with Paragraph 4.15.

45 Application of Insurance Policy Praceeds.  In case of loss, damuage or casualty to the Mortgaged
Proper v, the proceeds of claims undrr the Insurance Policies covering casualty losses or damages shail be
paid . Morrgagee for application. gt the option of Mortgagee, either (7} to the Indebtedness, (in the
inverse order of maturity) with the balanes of such proceeds, if any. paid to Mortgagor, or (i) to the
vestoraticn of the Mortgaged Property on such conditions and subject to such controls as Mortgagee may
impuose in its absojute discretion, with the batance of such proceeds, if any, applied (in the inverse order of

-9.




u

g’

maturity) against such MNI FF\]tgndlilA»I ot I\@(Pl¥iﬂ Mortgage or the Agree-
ment, no application of Iudante THHCy proceed®”td The'ebiPanels”sall hdve the effect of curing any

Fvent of Default ar extending the time for making any payment hereunder or under the Agreement. Mort.
gapee shall not be held respansible for failure to colleet any insurance proceeds due under the terms of any
policy provided for herein regardless of the cause of such failure.

4.6 Restoration Following Uninsured Casualty, In the event of the happening of apy casuality, of any
kind or nature, ordinary or extraordinary. forese¢n or unforseen. not covered by any Insurance Policy result-
ing in damage to or destruction of the Mortgaged Property, Mortgagor shall give nntice thereof to Mortgagee
and Mortgagor shall promptly. at Mortgagor's sole cost and expense, commence and diligenily continue tn
restore, repair, replace, rebuild or alter the damaged or destroyed Mortgaged Property as nearly as possible
to its value, condition and character immediately prior to such damage oy destructijon.

4.7 Value. Mortgagor shall use its best efforts to prevent any act or thing which might materially and

adversely impair the value or usefulness of the Mortgaged Property.

4.8 Performance of Other Agreements. Mortgagor shall duly and punctually perform all covenanis and
agreements expressed as hinding upon it under any agreement of any nature whatsoever binding upon i
that involves the Mortgaged Property including, without limitation, all rules and reguiations of a home-
owners or condominium association if the Mortgaged Property is part of a condominium cooperative,
phased developmsnt or other homeowners association.

4.9 Inspection/ Mertgagor shall permit Mortgagee, and parties designated by Mortgagee, at all reasana-
ble times, to inspect “he Mortgaged Property upon three (3) days’ prior written notice.

4.10 Hold Harmless / Mortgagor shall. at Mortgagor's sole cost and expense, save. indemnify and hold
the Mortgagee. its officers, Officials, employees and agents, harmless from any injury. claim, demand, suit,
judgment, execution, liabilily, debt, damage or penalty (heretnafler rollectivelly referred to as “Claims'')
affecting the Mortgaged Progerty, or the value of any of the Security Documents, arising out of, resulting
from, or alleged to arise out ‘G¢ or result from, any action or inaction by Mortgagor. except as may be the
direct resuit of Mortgagee's negligenc M™Mortgagor shall pay all expenses incurred by the Mortgagee in defend-
ing itself with regard to any and ali Ciaime. These expenses shall include all out-of-pocket expenses. such as
attorneys' and experts’ fees, and shall aise include the reasonable value of any services rendered by any
employee of the Mortgagee.

4.11 Expenses. Mortgager shall pay or reiraburse Mortgagec for all reasonable attorneys’ fees, reasona-
bie costs and expenses paid or incurred by Morigagee in any action. proceeding or dispute of any kind in
which Mortgagee is made a party or appears as party plaintiff or defendant. involving any of the Security
Documents, Mortgagor, or the Morigaged Property. (neluding, without limitation. to the foreclosure or other
enforcement of this Mortgage, any candemnation invelving the Mortgaged Property, any action to protect the
security hereol, or any proceeding in probate or bankriuntey, and any such amounts paid or incurred by
Mortgagee shall be treated as “Advances’’ in accordance Wwitli Paragraph 4.15.

4.12 Payment of Indebtedness. Mortgagor shall timely pay and discharge the !ndebtedness or any part
thereof in accordance with the terms and conditions of the fiwreement, this Mortgage, and the Security
Documents.

@

o 4.13 Flood Disaster Protection Act. Mortgagee shall take all sivps _necessary to comply with tlie pro-
> visions of the Flood Disasier Protection Act of 1973, as amended and. 1 required by Mortgagee, Mortgagor
shall cause the Mortgaged Property to be insured pursuant to the provisiors c: such Act.

&

4.14 First Mortgage. Mortgagor shall comply with all terms, provisions. @nd conditions of the First
Mortgage.

4.15 Advances. In the event Mortgagor fails to perform any act required of Mortgagor by any of the
Security Documents or to pay when due any amount required to be paid by any of the focurity Documents,
Mortgagee may, but shall not be obligated to, make such payment or perform such aci Such payment or
performance by Mortgagee shail not have the effect of curing any Event of Default or of exiending the time
for making any payment due hereunder or under the Agreement. All amounts so paid by Mcrigagee. together
with all expenses incurred in connection therewith, shall be deemed advances (“Advances’’) wader this
Mortgage, shall be immediately due and payable and shall be added to the Indebtedness. Advances shall bear
interest from the date expended at the rate spectfied in the Agreement and shall be secured by this Mortgage
as though originally a part of the principal amount of the Indebtedness.

ARTICLE V
NEGATIVE COVENANTS

5. Negative Covenants.

Untit the entire Indebtedness shall have been paid in full, Mortgagor covenants and ggrees as follows:

tion or restrictive covenant, covering or affecting the use or occupancy thereof, or suffer any act to be done
or any rondition to exist on the Mortgaged Property or any article Lo bie brought thereen, that may be
dangerous, unless safeguarded as required by law, or that may, in law, constitute a nuisance, public or
private.




5.2 Alterations. MnuN@nEcErliCIllAlLbl I)CiQ}'BHM)f the Mortgaged Property

or make or permif to be made any material alterations or additions to the Mortgaged Property that would
have the effect of materially dineinishing the value thereof or that will in any way materially increase the risk
of any ordinary fire or other hazard arising cut of construction or operation thereof.

5.3 Repincement of Fixtures, Improvements and Personal Property. Mortgagor shall not permit any of
the Fixrures or 'mprovements to be removed at any time from the Land. without the prior written consent
of Mortgagee, unless actually repiaced by an article of equal or greater suitability and value and owned by

Mortgagor

5.4 Other Liens. Mortgagor shali not, withour the prior written consent of Mortgagee, ereate or permit
Lo be creatod ci to relmain, any mortgage, pledge. bien, encumbrance or chargs on, security interest in, or
conditiomal sale of or other title retention agreement on {(wwhether prior or subordinate to the liens of the
Seenrity Documents) the Merigaged Property or income therefrom other than the Security Documents and

the First Mortgage.

55 Transfer of Title As a material inducement to Mortgagee to make the loan evidenced by the
Aprsement and secured by this Mortgage, Mortgagor has made representations to Mortgee concerning the
ahiliiies of the undersigned in constructing, managing and operating the Mortgaged Property, which repre-
sentations have heen and will be relied upon by Mortgagee in funding this loan. Therefore, Mortgagor cove-
nants and agrees that it will not setl, convey. transfer. alienate, pledge. encumber or permit to be sold,
conveved trapsferied. alienated. pledged or encumbered the Mortgaged Property and will not convey or
assivn any heaefictal faterest in the Mortgaged Property, without the prior written consent of the Mortgagee,
which consent may be cranted or withheld in Mortgagee's sole discretion, and if granted may be conditioned
upon any successor of "fortgagor agreeing to an increase in the interest rate in the Agreement,

A6 Sale or Lease of tredaertgaged Property.  If Mortgagor contracts to sell or Lease all or any portion
of the Mortgaged Property or amends, modifies or terminates any now existing or future sales contract,
ILease, or other agreement concerning the Moregagad Property, Mortgugor will furnish Morcgagee with a copy

of the executed contract. Lease or Zgrrement within 15 days after the date of execution thereofl.

ARTYICLE VI
EVENTS OF DEFAULT

6 FEvents of Default. The ferm “'Event cf (de7axiit”, as used in the Security Documenis, shall mean the

accurrsnce or happeaing, from time to time, of eay one or more of the following:

6.1 False Representations. I Morigagor engagds in fraud or material misrepresentation in connection

with the Crediz Lane.

.2 Performance of Obligations. If Mor:gagor defadts'1in the payment of the Indebledness in accord-
ance with the Agreement.

6.3 Adverse Actions.  If Mortgagor's actions or inactions acrersely affects the Mortgiagee's Property o o)
Maortgagee's rights thereto and interest therein.

ARTICLE. VII
REMEDIES

7.1 Remedies. ¥ an Event af Default shid! accur and be continuing, Mortge tee may, nt its option, after
proviging Morrgagor with at least a 30 days advance notice of, and opportunity per(od to cure, the Event of
Default, exersise any, some or all of the foliow ng remedies:

T 11 Aceeleration. Mortgagee may declare the unpaid portion of the Indebtedress to be imme-
diately due and payable, without further notice or demand (each of which hereby is exyressly waived by
Meartgagor ), wherenpon the Indebtedness shall become imnmediarely due and payable, anythiagun the Agree-
ment or in the Security Documents to the contrary notwithstanding: provided further thsi the unpaid por-
tion of the Indebtedness shall be immediately and automatically due and payable without anction of apy kind

on the part of Mortgagee.

7.1.2 Enforcement of Mortgage Mortgagee. with or without entry, personally or by its agents or

- 4w

dattorneys, insofar as applicable, may:

(a) sell the Mortgaged Propeity and all estate, right, title and interest, claim and demand
rherein. and right of redemption thereof, to the extent permitted by and pursuant to the proce-
dures provided by law, at one or more sales, and at such time and place upon such terms and afier
such notice thereof as mayv be required or permitted by law:

{bY institute proceedings for tire complete foreciosure of this Mertgage:;

teY take steps to protect ané enforce its rights whether by action, suit or proceeding in
eqlity or at law for the specific performance of any covenant, condition or agreem.ent in the Agree-
ment or in this Mortgage, or in aid of the execution of any power herein granted, or for any fore-
vlosure Lwescunder, or for the enforeement of any other appropriate legal or equitable remedy or
therwise as Mortgagee shall elect; and. or




4 3098

-

{dy enforUfN‘]@aEiFllg@cerlier ¥the laws of the State of

Illinois.

7.1.3 Receiver. Mortgagee may apply to the court in which a proreeding is pending for the
enforcement of this Mortgage to have a receiver appointed to enter upon and take possession of the Mort-
gaged Property, collect the rents and profits therefrom and apply the same as the court may direct; such
receiver to have all of the rights and powers permitted under the laws of the state in which the Mortgaged
Property is situated. The right 1o the appointment of such receiver shall be a matter of strict right without
regard to the value or the occupancy of the Mortgaged Property or the solvency or inselvency of Mortgagor.
The reasonable expenses, including receiver’s fee, counsel’s fees, costs and agent's cammission, incurred pur-
saant to the powers herein contained shall be secured hereby.

7.2 Other. If Mortgagor defauts in the due cbservation or performance of any of the Ohligations in
accordance with this Mortgage, Morigagee may exercise any remedy available to Morigagee under appiicable
law.

7.3 Remedies Cumulative and Concurrent. The rights and remedies of Mortgagee as provided in the
Security Documents shall be cumulative and concurrent and may be pursued separately. successively or
together against Maortgagor, Guarantor or the Mortgaged Property. or any one of them, at the sole discretion
of Mortgagee, and may be exerrised as often as occasion therefor shall arise, all to the maximum extent
permitted by applitable laws, rules and regulations. If Mortgagee elects 1o proceed under one right ar remedy
under this Mortgae. or the Agreement, Mortgagee may at any time cease proceeding under such right or
remedy and proceesl under ary other rignt or remedy under this Mortgage or the Agreement. The failure to
exercise any such rignt or remedy shall in no event be construed as a waiver or release thereof. Nothing in
the Agreement or this ¥ortgage shall affect Mortgagor's obligations to pay the Indebtedness and perform the
Obligations in accordanse rvith the terms thereofl.

7.4 Credit of Mortgages. /Jpon any sale made under or by virtue of this Article V1I, whether made
under the power of sale herein granted or by virtue of judicial proceedings or of a judgment or decree of
foreclosure and sale, Martgagee mav.bid for and acquire the Mortgaged Property and in lieu of paying cash
therefor may make settlement for(tbe purchase price by crediting upon the Indebtedness the amount of

Mortgagee's bid.

7.5 No Conditions Precedent to Exercise of Remedies. Neither Mortgagor nor any other person now or
hereafter obligated for payment of &ll or any rart of the Indebtedness saall be relieved of such ohligation by
reason of the failure of Mortgagee to comply vitl eny request of mortgugor or any nther person so obligated
to take action to foreciose on this Mortgage oo >therwise enforce any provisions of this Mortgage or the
Agreement. or hy reason of the relesse, regardless of consideration, of all or any part of the security held for
the Indebtedness, or by reason of any agreement or/s:jpulation between any subsequent owner of the Mort-
-gaged Property and Mortgagee extending the time ofpayment or mmodifying the terms of this Maortgage or

_ Agreement without firse having obtained the consent f. dorigagor or such other person; and in the latter
" event Morigagor and all such other persons shall contintte <o be Jiable to make payment according to the

terms of any such extension or modification agreement, unl-ss expressly released and discharged in writing
by Mortgagee.

7.6 Waiver of Redemption, Notice and Marshalling. Mortgagor Fe by waives and reieases. to the maxi-
mum extent permitted by the laws of the State of Ilinois:

fa} all benefit that might accrue to Mortgagor by virtue of ooy present or future law exe npH-
ing the Mortgaged Property, or any part of the proceeds arising fromw any sele thereof, from attach-
ment, levy or sale sn execution, or providing for any appraisemea’, valuation, sitay of execution,
exemption from civil process, redemption or extension of time for paymoit;

{b} unless specifically required herein or in any of the other Security 0Oocu nents, all notices of
Maortgagor's default or of Mortgagee's election to exercise, or Mortgagee's ={t'iia! exercise, ar any
option or remedy under the Agreement or the Security Documents: and

() any right to have the Mortgaged Property marshalled;

provided that if any of the rights waived hy Mortgagor in this naragrapht affect or extend the time for sale or
the Mortgaged Property, affect Morigagee's rights to enforce this Mortgage or affect Mortgager's right to
redeem, Mortgagee shall have the right to elect to accept or reject the waiver of such right by Mortgagor, and
such election may be made by Mortgagee at the time of or at any time prior 1o the entry of a decree ar
judgment of ferectosure in the court in which this Mortgage is being foreclosed.

7.7 Discontinuance of Proceedings. In case Mortgagee shall have proceeded to enforce any right under
any of the Security Documents and such proceedings shall have been discontinued or abandoned for any
reason, then in every such case, Mortgagor and Mortgagee shall be restored to their former positions and the
rights, remedies and powers of Mortgagee shal! continue as if no such proceedings had heen taken.

ARTICLE VIII
CONDEMNATION

8.1. Condemnation. In the event of the taking by eminent domain proceedings or the like of any part or
all of the Mortgaged Property by any federal, state, municipa!l or other governmental authority or agency
thereof. all awards or other compensation for such taking shall be paid to Martgagee for application (in the
inverse order of maturity) on the Indebtedness, provided that no such application shall result in additional

.-



UNOFFICIAL COPY . . i

HOW LM JUStISady oyt 30 oERHIIol SIUT JU SWas) Y] o) PIBEad YA SUCGHBPOWITCIR SUR 9BU 10 J8aydo]
ALIPOUL ‘PUSLXS 0] saI¥R Auul JoEeduop 1yl Aue pug aoNTHICK 1B Saadde (0)  pUueR ISSHIPDIKapU] gy Aed
o palBqe Agevosaad wou 1 () A3IedoLf pededliol Ayl Aasuco pur junad euduou: ol A0 e LIon Sig)
AUUEs-00 51 () UGNy ay: 2INJeXS JOU saup g aBREIOK SIYG SUEFs-00 oy dudediiopy Suy Sseuiad
PUE [BI24A3S JUILE & |[BUS LOPUTISLIY SIUIWDHINE pUB SJUBUIAGY SJodadion saoFedriow [N 116

‘sagvdidow s1y) Aq pornuniad AssadXa s UBYL JaYI0 IHILIUTISSE 10 JIURARAUO "IHSURI]
v ltwiasd ©) pentisucy o4 [(Bys ydesdery] siyl ut duryiou peij papiacad fweyl yanodyy 1o lopun dupanels
suosiad (o pur eal jaedsol "aadvIIION pur (oNeNlion Jo SULISYE DURB S105502008 3] "0 Jjauay ay) o) aunutl
pue ‘uodn Fuipurg og puy o) gQdde |peys afeRIION S[UL JO SULIal Y1 §2 [y SUSissy pus SIOSS00NG 18

} ‘puw]
S4Y Y unia [[Bys oNeF IO SIH Ul JIBIUCD SIHEUSAGY [{Y PUBRT oyl iy Sdiluny siuBuosu) 66

UOISIA] ueor] Aunty] owof] MOiMay

Y0 SToull] eaeay)

13331y BV HAIUN £

oileoai]; jo Auedwia)) SNLL PUR JUeH JeUoneN uedllaury

Laodes oW 91 01 §f

- - 89000 SIONTTIT “3Ddid Advd
T I T ) ANNAAV A00FIT 2661
T '“‘ AL T T NVIHONVIoW o YIJIdIvd @ 0 dIavd

rroSaN oW ) 03 §1

<&

"

‘diadey puplaoad se aopiou

[
Lz AQ porBudisaep +q AR $E $SIIPPE 13410 Yous 1F S emo[o} se posvolppr ‘piadaid ofeisod 1B s21815 panu;)

=\SHR[D ISIY L0 PIYIIIB2 SN0 S04 SAIBIG PINL YITEq 40 urew Aur wi Joarayl iusodap e sAep Iang

padaailap Ajdedoid pouwlssp 9q [HYS PUB Fulida U K [[BYS SFeTIIoKN ST Ul 9] poptaosd m}mﬁu(:'q ) aatou

ﬂuu SSUMELI 100U Ut Uaald 9q 03 me] ajqeaijdde acpuyn polmbod adiou Aur A0 KIIOXY WNON §'8

<
STOUTL JO J1RES 94} JU ME] BOi]

dWwaxe peaissuloy sl 3P Ll Ay ABUI 40 sBY JoNed oW Yos )yausy puw s (e sealem pUB pRIISIM0Y
v s patdnoon jou st radodyg pededison Oyl JEY) SlUeUes2) oFRIIION PRIISIUWOH  JO IJAIEM 26

“uladey YII0y jos AT JT ST SFRFLIOK STHL 01U PITRIGL IO IUL "ILGLIJAL SIY) AY 'SE UauaRsBy
) W PAUFRIUOD UOISTALdd PUB JURUSAOCD ‘WIIY Adsad puY Yoel uodesddy Jo uonsiodioou] 98

“aofed 1 IOW Ay 01943
wodear yum voniejugserdat 10 Aqurarem AU 9r01SU00 10 3g WAd [(EUS JOQUI]L jeaoudde o souridoooe yons
PUR “Jusloy Uetpuoy 1o uofsirodd Tuila] AUR jO 10 Ies UL JO 10350 188 10 SSAIIALL0a))D ‘Anjuial ‘souato
A6 Ol PAIUALIIdal LU PpOIUERLIEM JABY O PALSS & 10U |[EYs asdediiop jes vrdde 10 S0aIns MUSWOIES
Je1auBUY LaG10 (0 SSOf DUE JHOId Jo JUSWUANEIS TLOUS JIURIRG CFIBIYNIND §,12003j0 Sue {0 paruct) jou ingl}
FuIpuoul fiusluiraio ) oyl Jo afed 1 1o sty 0] juensind ‘aaduiiion o1 uaagd ;.«q G0 DIty Lo p.)lll.h)_j.h)d

‘Datdesqa og 01 pednbor fungidue Sulaoaddz ro dundasoe Ay C3eBeBiaol Aq vonwosaadsy oN 98

JuUIUIIIIBY
Y1 U1 Yy a8 sag) pur sastedxa wisod oiquardde pe Aed jeys zodeiliop EELI BRI IS S

S(OUL]] Ju IWEs oYl - SaaBf Ay g pod siuidad Juaixe wnwixew Iyl 01 sofleil) 1IYjo pue
$304 voxXr) BI04 Huipiooad-al Fuiyy Hurproaal yons jie Sed jjeys pue "jsanbad Aljeuosesd [[eus sededliop
s sa28[d Usas UL PUE ISUUEW JoNs UL {191, -3l PUE Popivdal 31 puw "pI[li puw Uaploldd 3q 0] sowiy ||e je
poded o lodioad 01 Uaald 9 ISTW 3ITICU BATIINIISU0I YIIYM 10) ‘o taiayl siuawaddny ([8 pue siuaulnaog
L12N00s ISOY) ASNEY asuadxe pur 1o ofos s JoSeXiaoW 18 uys sodedaow  Fuijnf pur JUipiodsy v'6

‘010194 § SIMIULLA 1] AU S3UQWSIBAT SUONININSORE ‘SUCTHPDE "S[EMIUIL AUE PUR LYILal] Praand
@] N ualell SWISE Nf Ag papuaiay $pradosd Auw 10019 suai] Ayt o) 13RS 01 pUs Siuamnao] noes
Ayl jo ovodand ol ARalEe 20w 1no K158 0] todead 10 H(rASeD AURSSAU 9N ABUL 8B S)0R aLng yans
Op UM (JIo-ja on i s DADE D D RHODI WG INOLA CBri o) sTUAUTIISUL 13Ny yons aaljop pue agpe

LAMOEHOR T3 INDa XD “added a0l JO 1Sonboa 2y 0shat oY ucdn ‘eys JOAEBIION  SIIUBINSSY wHng 26

g Ut pied U3 SABY (RS SSIUPIIGIPU] SYT HIUN J33))9 PUR J340] (D] W1 INLHIUOD [JEUYS PUE ‘TUANUIRIAY Y]
For A4aaled DUE UOLNIGXS S} PUY UBO] JY I J FULY BRI ay} SALINS JIBYE SIUSUINIG(] AJLENKK aY ) Ul Y119) 98

SJUIULHAIFR PUR S IUBKSAD) "SUOHBIUSITSr 83l IUBLIZW JIf, SIUBUSIAC ) PUE SolIUBIIEAY JU [BAMIDS T8

SNOANVITAISIN
X1 TOLLEY

FUAUISSINY o] ToprIN A0 LHRUR3IIY
anp uguLird sue Buanjene o] ol ) 2yl FUIPpUaIRE S0 N8BT JO 1USAL AUR JURIND JO Jodfa a1 QAR L PRI

B gy,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

!3 St/ v/ @ tand¥y voissiuituoy A
1‘ SI0UIT 40 E10e Mang AiRjoN
h DHLYTY 19TYYg

2, SIS TYIDMIIG

4l oy ¥8 |

saudxg vorssymuo) A

L g flaion
—— e T A

-/ ’ - — 41 AV
W jo Lep g &é TTUUSIY (Re relRjON pue puey sl Tpun EALD

‘Yido) 196 uiaray) sasedind puw s3sn Y] J0f 18 AIejUnioA DHE 33l)
KAO JI21]] B JGIUIAISUT PIBS Palaaljap pue paudis A3y) 18] paipsimotnior pur uosiad u) Lep s1yl 2ui sL0jaq
pogeadde ‘uewanyisur Jujoiiaso) ayi 03 poqridsgns ale sawWgy asoym srostad Jwes 3yl 3¢ 03 3 0] uEMouy

Aneuossad TN RNV oW VIl Vi OY OTAF]
————— LVHL AL (33 AHHHHEH O ‘PiEssJofe 21815 943 Ul A1UN0J) PIBS 0] PUB UI DGR AIBION © ']

HOOD JO ALNTOO

STONITTH 40 dLVLS

@1G9qTg “F MATR  INLIV

06909 SIONITIT TODVIIHD
TIFIEIS ATIVSVY] RIBDN tC

T GIVOTHD 40 "0D "9l B ANVY TVNOIIVN N\i‘:}limﬁ
o7 e

aveard Hipuosal vodn pus Aq patedyad sem juswinaop sigl (D
@

z
w

REEFINYY
aaoge 15l 19d4 pue Ae : JUBIWNAEUY BIYT" J9Xo ey 10883110 Ul JOFTHIRM LSANLIM NI

‘2BUNIIOW S1§T (0 Lludulealde pue
SIUBUIACD Y] JUBdds pUB PUIWE JJeys PUs 01Ul pRIodIodul aq [[9Ys 1Pl Yane oud :ji;___ii:-;uawaamu
DUB 81UBUIACD Y1 ‘affuBilol Sty1l jo 11ed g aprU) pus 01 Payoenw 3Je 10§11 10wt Jo U0 j] st8piYy 216

SUONdasgns
PuR SUOI1035 'SA[OIIIB YIS fO 1X2] BY) AJIPOW 10 1318 ABM OU U{ {{BYS PUR AJUD IIJUI13J9]1 JU IIUIUIAUCD
J0§ paliasu] 1R JOa1aYy SIUAWA|{111Ld HO{1098qNE PIUE U003 1) Pus sfuipeay a(ol148 oyl sHuipesl] 916

“Ways Ju [t pur AU jo Jofelliol Aq soveurIofiad 131435 Hodn ISIER] G 191831341 IYBLI sy aaRy jBys
aFEVII0W DUB BIUUNIG(] APIOD9E 2 JU SUR 10 ISBHIIOW S14) Jo suoistaold 20 5013) 2] JO AU Jir 19AtEm €
8q 01 PAUSSP BQ 10U JTEYS S1UNIOC] LTINS diY3 JO AuB 10 aFedi120 s1Y] ju suoistAvsd pue suiiag o) Jo fue
JO 108¥310 N AqQ Souvuiivpiad 101438 uodn I8isUL 03 PIBBEILOW A4 aInjie) AUy YdUBULIOLIA] IMAIS Cl6G

_ SLOMLTE] JO 9TelS
YT JO sMBl Y3 01 B1,PIodde PanliSUoD PUB Aq Paidaaod 3q [prys ofediaon sigy Tme equaiddy 18

POMIASSE S U IBUIULIA) 10 SR ITYISLD laslgm

‘eBuByO Y] JU IIAUIAIICIUD Yolym 1sulelie Arded ayl iq paudls "Auiliim U1 SIUSWINIIRU] 40 JUJUN syy Ue AG
AJUO IQ Aei0 PAHIBUINIIR] 20 PIFIBYISIP 'PasiBM ‘Padueyy 3( juu Auw o¥BAION ST UOLIBINPOW £1G

Agoaoyd

pPaganisIp 20 pa2ipnfadd 'pajoajfe fem ou Wl 3q ([eys S¥eFII0N S1Y2 JO suoislGEd JG s0oiesigo Juliewed
ay) JOo AupiBa ayl “adsax Aur ui 2QBaII0JUSUL 10 [BEIM]L DIBAUL 3 O PIUILLI3LD 39 ([BYS ‘lua\uaa.mv
Y2 J0 10 IBRFLIOW S14) 10 sUBIACI YL 10 SUOITBANQEO SU3 JU 210w 10 auo LuR os8s U]  AHIGRILAM Z1'6




