UNOFFICIALBGCOPY

rg?ﬂf?ﬂ

MORTSAGE, ~95-7"/'7 A8E

THIS INDENTURE is
nade as of October 30,

1995, by and between DEPT-01 RECORDING

$43.50

COMMUNITY HOME SUPPLY . T$00013  TRAM 7621 11/09/95 16:19:00

co., INC., an Illinois

, having '
offfces at 2850 North

Pulaski Road, Chicago, —
Illinoia 60613 (herein F %g{) AL
referred to as if'
*Mortgagos™®) and FIRST OF )
AMERICA BIWX - ILLINCIS, L
N.A., havsire offices “‘;;"‘r""SD et

(00K COUNTY KRECORDEK

3
Ll

"g

located at 225 North xf

Milwaukee hvenue,,iﬁkﬁ
Libertyville, rilinois
60048 {herein referced to

as "Mortgagee").
P ITNESSETH:

THAT, WHEREAS, the hoitgagor is Jjustly indebted to the
Mortgagee in the aggregate principal sum of THREE MILLION AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($3,000,000.00), avidenced by an Installment Note in
the original principal amount ot OUne Million and No/100 Dollars
{$1,090,000.00) ané Line of Credit Mote in the orfginal principal
amount of Two Million and No/100 DuYjars ($2,000,000.00) each
executed by the Mortgagor and both of «ven date herewith, made
payable to the order of the Mortgagee (the “hNote") and delivered to
the Mortgagee, in and by which said Note Moriqagor promise to pay
the said principal sum and interest at the rale Aand in installments
as provided in sajd Note, with a final paymert due no later than
August 15, 2000, or such date as may be agreei to by Mortgagee
pursuant to the provisions of the Note, and all of sald principal
and interest are made payable at such place as the holders of the
Note may, from time to time in writing appoint, and ipr ~isence of
such appointment, then at the office of Mortgagee ‘Jocated at

Libertyville, Illinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mortgagor, to secure the payment of said
principal sum of money and sald interest in accordance with the
terms, provisions and limitations of this Mortgage, and of the Note
secured hereby 2nd any renewal or extensions thereof and any other
indebtedness of Mortgagor to Mortgagee hereafter arising and any
other sums advanced by Mortgagee to protect the security of this
Mortgage or discharge the obligations of Mortgagor hereunder, and
the performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained by
the Mortgagor to be performed, and also in consideration of the sum
of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does by these presents MORTGAGE, GRANT, CONVEY AND
RELEASE unto the Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, the

N IRE -5 -777486




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

following described real estate and all of its estate, right, title
and interest therein, situate, lying and being in the County of
Cook and State of Illinois, to-wit:

THE REAL ESTATE MORTGAGED HEREBY IS DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT "A"
ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to
herein as the "premises” or as the "mortgaged premises." The
parties hereto agree that the amount of indebtedness secured by
this instrument shall not, in any event, exceed the sum of Ten

Million Dollars ($10,000,0060.00).

TOGFLHER with all improvements, tenements, easements,
hereditamn:s and appurtenances thereunto belonging, and all rents
issuaes and ;rufits thersof for so lorng as and during all such times
as the Mortgaysr may be entitled thereto (which are pledged
primarily and” on a parity with said real estate and not
secondarily), and-all partitions, attached floor coverings, now or
hereatter, therein o _thereon, all elevators, and all fixtures,
apparatus and equipment used to supply heat, gas, air conditiening,
water, light, power cprinkler protection, waste removal,
refrigeration, and ventilation, including (without restricting the
fzregoing) all fixtures, (apraratus and equipment used in the
operation of any business coniucted on the premises the structures
or buildings, additions and improvaments, and replacements thereof,
erected, or to be erected, upon the premises, including any on-site
energy systems providing electricitv, heating and air conditioning,
and all plant, equipment, apparatvs, machinery and fixtures of
every kind and nature whatsoever formii; part of said structures or
buildings, or of any structures or -buildings heretofore or
hereafter standing on the premises or on nuny part thereof.

Mortgagor hereby represents, as a special inducement to the
Mortgagee to make this loan, that as of the dat= hereof there are
no encumbrances %o secure debt Jjunior to this Mortgage and
covenanting that there are to be none as cf the date when this
Mortgage becomes of record, except in either cas¢ encumbrances
having the prior written approval of the Mortgagee herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto the said Mortganez, its
successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes and uses therein

set forth.
IT IS FURTHFR UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT:

Repalr a Regstoratlon or 3

: Mortgagor shall (a) promptly repair, restore
or rebuild any buildings or improvements now or hereafter on the
premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (b) keep said
premises in good condition and repair without waste and free from
mechanics’ liens or claims for lien not expressly subordinated to

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the lien hereof; (c) pay when due any indebtedness which may be
secured by a lien or charge on the premises superior to the lien
hereof, and upon request exhibit satisfactory evidence of the
discharge of such prior lien to Mcortgagee; (d) complete within a
reagonable time any building or buildings or renovations thereof
now existing or at any time in the process of erection upon said
premises; (e) comply with all requirements of law, municipal
ordinances, administrative rulings or regulatjons or restrictions
of record with respect to the premises and the use thereof; (f)
make no material alterations in said premises without the prior
written consent of Mortgagee except as required by law or municipal
ordinances, or restrictions of record with respect to the premises
and thr use thereof; (f) suffer or permit no change in the general
nature oi the occupancy of the premises, without Mortgagee’s
written GCepsent; (g) initiate or acquiesce in no zoning
reclassification, without Mcrtgagee’s written consent; (k) pay each
item of indebredness secured by this Mortgage when due according to
the terms hereof nr of the Note,

2. PBRepreseptations and MWarranties: Mortgagor hereby

represents, warrants, and covenants to Mortgagee that:

2.1 Vallaity or Loan Instruments. (a) the execution,

delivery and performance pv ){ortgagor of the Note, this Mortgage,
and all additional security cdocuments, and the borrowing evidenced
by the Note (1) are within the powers of Mortgagor; (2) have
received all necessary governxaptal approval; and (3} do not
violate any provisions of any law, ury order of any court or agency
of government or any indenture, agrucmert or other instrument to
which Mortgagor is a party, or by which hnrtgagor or any portion of
the mortgaged premises is bound, or conilict with, result in breach
of, or constitute (with due notice and/or lapse of time) & default
under any instrument providing for the creation or imposition of
any lien, charge or encumbrance of any nature wnatsoever, upon any

of Mortgagor’s property or assets; and (b) the Nzte, this Mortgage -

and any other instrument securing the repayment of, the aforesaid
Note, when executed and delivered by Mortgagor, will censtitute the
legal, wvalid and binding obligations of Mortgago:, and other
obligors named therein, if any, in accordance with their recspective
terms, subject, nowever, to such exculpation provisions o5 may be

hereinafter set forth.

2.2 OQther Information. All other information, reports,

papers, balance sheets, statements of profit and loss, and data
given to Mortgagee, its agents, employees, representatives or
counsel in respect of Mortgagor or others obligated under the terms
of this Mortgage and all other documents securing or guarantying
the payment of the Note are accurate and correct in all material
respacts and complete insofar as completeness may be necessary to
give Mortgagee a true and accurate knowledge of the subject matter
to the best of Mortgagor’s knowledge and belief after Mortgagor




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

having conducted a diligent inquiry as to the truth and accuracy of
said information and materials given to Mortgagee.

2.3 Litigation. There is not now pending against or
affecting Mortgagor or others obligated under the terms of this
Mortgage and all other documents securing or guarantying the
payment of the Note, nor, to the knowledge of Mortgagor or others
obligated under the terms of this Mortgage and all other documente
securing or guarantylng the payment of the Note, is there
threatened, any action, suit or proceeding at law or in eguity or
by or before any administrative agency which if adversely
determined would materially impair or affect the £financial
condition or operation of Mortgagor or the mortgaged premises,

3. Povment of Taxes. Mortgagor shall pay before any penalty
attaches a)l aenerai taxes, and shall pay speclial taxes, special
assessments,  water charges, sewer service charges, and other
charges againsc vhe premises when due, and shall, upon written
request, furnish to Mortgagee duplicate receipts therefor. To
prevent default herevnder Mortgagor shall pay, in the amount and
manner as may be required by statute, any tax or assessment which

Mortgagor may desire tc contest.

4. Tax Deposjits. Mortgagee may demand and Mortgagor
covenants and agrees to deposit at such place as the Mortgagee may

from time to time in writing arpcint, and in the absence of such
appointment., then at the office of FIRST OF AMERICA BANK -
ILLINOIS, N.A. located at 325 Nortn dilwaukee Avenue, Libertyville,
Illinois 60048, on the first day «f each month of the Mortgage
term, (the words "Mortgage term"” as used herein shall be defined as
that period commencing on the date heterf and ending on the date
upon which the full amount of any indebtedness secured by this
Mortgage is fully paid, and all obligatisns secured by this
Mortgage are fully discharged) a sum equal tc one-twelfth of the
last total annual taxes and assessments for the last ascertalnable
year (general and speclial) on the premises (unless sajd taxes are
based upon assessments which exclude the improvements or any part
thereof now constructed, or to be constructed, in which event the
amount of such deposits shall be based upon the Yo:tagagee’s
reasonable estimate as to the amount of taxes and assessmerts to ke
levied and assessed). Such deporits are to be held without any
allowance of interest and need not be kept separate and apart, and
are to be used for payment of taxes and assessments (general and
special) on the premises next due and payable when they become due.
If the funds so deposited are insufficient to pay any such taxes cr
assessments (general and special) for any year when the same shall
become due and payable, the Mortgagor shall within ten (10) days
after receipt of demand therefor, deposit such additional funds as
may be necessary to pay such taxes and assessments (general and
special) in full. If the funds so deposited exceed the amount
required to pay such taxes and assessments (general and special}

G5 L2.0086




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

for any year, the excess shall remain on deposit and be applied to
any subsequent taxes or assessments.

5. Mortgagee’s Interest in and Use of Depogits. In the

event of a default in any of the provisions contained in this
Mortgage or in the Note secured hereby, which has not been cured
within thirty (30) days after Mortgagor’s receipt of notice of said
default the Mortgagee may at its option, without being required to
do so, apply any monies of the Mortgagor at the time on deposit as
may be required by the Note secured hereby, including without
limitation those monies on deposit, pursuant to paragraphs 4 and 6
hereof on any of Mortgagor’s obligations herein or in the Note
contain<a, in such crder and manner as the Mortgagee may elect.
when the -indebtedness secured hereby has been fully paid, any
remaining deposits shall be paid to Mortgagor or to the then owner
or owners rf the mortgaged premises. Such deposits are hereby
pledged as adaitional security for the indebtedness hereunder and
shall be held ia trust to be irrevccably applied by the depository
for the purposes “<r which made hereunder and shall not be subject
to the direction or-control of the Mortgagor; provided, however,
that neither the Morinuagee nor said depository shall be liable for
any fajilure to apply ts~ the payment of taxes and ussessments any
amount so deposited unleoss Mortgagor, while not in default
hereunder, shall have requested said depository in writing to make
application ot such funds to *ne payment of the particular taxes or
assessments for payment of which they were deposited, accompanied
by the bills for such taxes and assessments., Unless paid by
Mortgagee, however, receipts showiro and evidencing payment of all
such taxes and insurance premiums Gball be exhibited to Mortgagee
within thirty (30) days after the due ¢ate for payment of same.

6. Insurance. Mortgagor shall keep all buildings and
improvements now or hereafter situated on ‘he premises insured
against loss or damage by fire and extendéd coverage, malicious
mischief and vandalism and such other hazaras )i such amounts as
may reasonably be required by Mortgagee, but in any case of the
full insurable value thereof, Mortgagor shaly also provide
liability insurance with such limits for personal injfury and death
and property damage as Mortgagee may require, and will-airo keep in
effect business interruption insurance in such amounts as idortgagee
may require. All policies of insurance to be furnished hereunder
shall be in or with forms, ccmpanies and amounts satisfactory to
Mortgagee, with mortgagee clauses attached to all policies in favor
of and in form satisfactory to Mortgagee, including a provision
requiring that the coverage evidenced thereby shall nct be
terminated or materially modified without thirty (30) days’ prior
written notice to the Mortgagee. Mortgagor shall deliver the
original of all policies, including additional and renewal
policies, to Mortgagee, and, in the case of insurance about to
expire, shall deliver renewal policies not less than thirty (30)
days prior to their respective dates of expiration. If any renewal
policy is not delivered to Mortgagee thirty (30) days before the

5

G9Q1 22206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

expiration of any existing policy or policies, with evidence of
premium paid, Mortgagee may, but is not obligated to, obtain the
required insurance on behalf of Mortgagor (of insurance in favor of
Mortgagee alone) and pay the premiums thereon. Any monies so
advanced shall be so much additional indebtedness secured hereby
and shall become immediately due and payable with interest thereon

at the same rate as provided in the Note.

So long as any sum remains due hereunder or under the Note,
Mortgagor covenants and agrees that it shall not place, or cause to
be placed or issued, any separate casualty, fire, rent loss,
liability, or war damage insurance from the insurance required to
be mairiained under the terms hereof, unless in each such instance
the Mortcagee is included therein as the payee under a standard
mortgagee’s loss payable clause. Mortgagor ccvenants to advise
Mortgagee viienever any such separate insurance coverage is placed,
issued or reneved, and agrees to deposit the original of all such

nolicies with horigagee.

Mortgagee may demand and Mortgagor will immediately deposit
with Mortgagee an amcant sufficient to pay premiums due or which
may become due relating to'any insurance required hereunder in such
wanner and at such times 7s Mortgagee may, in its sole discretion,
deem advisable. Such deposius shall be held without any allowance
of interest and need not ke %zpt separate and apart. In no event
shall Mortgagee be liable fr: any damages arising out of
Mortgagee’s manrer or method of astimating or making such payments.
Such deposits are hereby pledged ~s additional security for the
indebtedness hereunder; and it is agrsed that the provisions and
covenants of paragraph 5 (as applicalbla to tax deposits) shall
similarly be applicable to the deposits made on account of the
reserves for payment of insurance premliumsg.

In the event of a foreclosure of this Moctjage, or in case of
any transfer of title to the entire wmortgraed premises in
extinguishment of the entire debt secured hereby, all right, title
and interest of Mortgagor to any insurance policics covering the
subject property shall pass to the Mortgagee or transferee of the
mortgaged premises, to the extent permitted by the teraus of said

policies.

Ed

s ce. In case of loss, the total value of which
is in Mortgagee’s exclusive determination equal to or greater than
Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) the Mortgagee
(or after entry of decree of foreclosure, purchaser at the sale, or
the decree creditor, as the case may be) is hereby authorized
either (a) to settle and adjust any claim under such insurance
policies without ccnsent of Mortgagor, or (b) to allow Mortgagor to
agree with the insurance company or companies on the amount to be
paid upon the loss. In either case Mortgagee is authorized to
collect and execute such documentation as may be necessary to

7.

6




UNOFFICIL CPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

evidence Mortgageae’s receipt of any such insurance money. Such
insurance proceeds may, at the option of Mortgagee, either be
applied in reduction of the indebtedness secured hereby, whether
due or not, or be held by the Mortgagee and used to reimburse
Mortgagor for the cost of the rebuilding or restoration of the
buildings or improvements on the premises. Provided, however, that
in the event Mortgagor is not, haa not been and is not anticipated
by Lender to be in default hereunder, said proceeds will be used to
reimburse Mortgagor for the cost of the rebuilding or relocation of
the buildings or improvements on the premises. The bujldings and
improvements shall be so restored or rebullt as to be of at least
equal value and substantially the same character as prior to such
damage ‘or destruction. In the event Mortgagor is entitled to
reimbursezent out of insurance proceeds, such proceeds shall be
made ava‘lable, from time to time, upon the Hortgagee being
furnished '/i:h satisfactory evidence of the estimated cost of
completion thereof and with such architect’s certificates, waiver
of lien, contruactiors’ aworn e%atements and other evidence of cost
and of payments, including, at the option of Mortgagee, insurance
against mechanics’ Yiens and/or a performance bond or bonds in form
satisfactory to Morigagee, with premium fully prepaid, under the
terms of which Mortgagnr shall be the sole or a dual obiigor, and
which shall be written with such surety company or companies as may
be satisfactory to Mortgazne, as the Mortgagee may reasonably
require and approve, and, i *the estimated cost of the work exceeds
twenty percent (20%) of the eriginal principal amount of the
indebtedness secured hereby, with all plans and specifications for
such rebuilding or restoration as the Mortgagee may reasonably
require and which shall be subject’ to approval by the Mortgagee.
No payment made prior to the final ‘corpletion of the work shall
exceed ninety (90%) percent of the vilue of the work performeq,
from time to time, and at all times the undizcturbed balance of said
proceeds remaining in the hands of the Mortqagee shall be at least
sufficient to pay for cost of completion of tt=s work free and clear
of liens. 1In case of loss after foreclosure proceedings have been
instituted, the proceeds of any such insurance policy or policies,
if not applied as aforesaid in rebuilding or restor.ing the building
or improvements, shall be used to pay the amount due 1n accordance
with any decree of foreclosure that may be enterea i’ any such
proceedings, and the balance, if any, shall be paid to the owner of
the equity of redemption if he shall then be entitled to the sanme,
or as the court may direct. 1In case of the foreclosure ni this
Mortgage, the court in its decree may provide that the mortgagee’s
clause attached to each of said insurance policies may be canceled
and that the decree creditor may cause a new loss clause to be
attached to each of said policies making the loss thereunder
payable to said decree creditor; and any such foreclosure decree
may further provide that in the case of one or more redemptions
under said decree, pursuant to the statute in such case made and
may cause the preceding loss clause attached to each insurance
policy to be canceled and a new loss clause to be attached thereto,
making the loss thereunder payable to such redemptor. In the event

?




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of foreclosure sale, Mortgagee is hereby authorized, without the
consent of Mortgagor, to assign any and all insurance poilcles to
the purchaser at the sale or to take such other steps as Mortgagee
may deem advisable, to cauze the interest of such purchaser to be
protected by any of the said insurance policies.

8. Stamp Tax. If, by the laws of the United States of
America, or of any state having juriediction over the Mortgagor,
any tax is due or becomee due in respect of the issuance of the
Note, the Mortgagor covenants and agrees to pay such tax in the
mannar required by any such law. The Mortgagor further covenants
to hold harmless and agrees to indemnify the Mortgagee, it
success~sriy or assigns, against any lisbility incurred by reason of
the imposition of any tax on the issuance of the Note.

9. Pzriormance of Obligations Under Commjitmpent. Mortgagee
has heretofore jissued a commitment letter dated August 21, 1995
("Commitment") pestaining to the mortgaged premises, which has been
accepted by the rarties named therein as of August 25, 1995,
Mortgagor hereby ackaowledges that said Commitment remains in fuil
force and effect and pareby covenants and agrees to comply with all
of the terms and condilicns of said Commitment all of which are
hereby incorporated hereir; and any non~compliance thereof shall be
and constitute a default under this Mortgage and the Note.
Provided, however, that 3. the event there 1is a direct
inconsistency between the terms and provisions of said commitment
letter and the terms and provisions of this Mortgage or the Note,
the terms and provisions of tle Note, Security Agreement or

Mortgage shall control.

10. Prepayment Privilege. The' Aortgagor shall have the
privilege of making prepayments on the priucipal of said Note {in
addition to the required payments) in accordapce with the terms and
conditions set forth in said Note.

11. Qbservance of Lease Asslgnment. 1f Mortgagor shall
suffer or permit to occur any breach or delfzult under the
provisions of any assignment of any lease or leases o: the premises
given as additional security for the payment of the kote and such
default shall continue for thirty (30) days after writtei aotice is
given to Mortgagor of said default, then and in any such_event,
such breach or default shall constitute a default hereundei and at
the option of the Mortgagee, and without notice to the Mortgagor,
all wunpaid indebtedness secured by this Mortgage ehall,
notwithstanding anything in said Note or in this Mortgage to the
contrary, become due and payable as in the case of other defaults.

12. Effect of Extensions of Time and Acceptance of Partial
Paymentg. (a) If the payment of any amounts due under the Note or
any part thereof be extended or varied or if any part of the
security be released, all entities now or at any time hereafter
1iable therefor, or intarested in the premises, shall be held to

8

G

p~
e !




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the terms of the Note, this Mortgage and any other instrument given
to secure the repayment of said Note and the lien and all
provisions hereof shall continue in full force, the right of
recourse against all such entities being expressly reserved by the
Mortgagee, notwithstanding such extension, variation or release.

(b) In the event the ownership of the mortgaged
premises, or any part thereof, bacomss vested in a person or entity
other than Mortgagor (without hersby implying Mortgagee’s consent
to any assignment, transfer or conveyance of the mortgaged
premises), the Mortgagee may, without notice to Mortgagor, deal
with such successor or successors in interest with reference to
this Mortcage and to said debt in the same manner as with Mortgagor
without ir-any way vitiating or discharging Mortgagor‘s liability
hereunder or upon the debt. No sale of the mortgaged premises, and
no forbeararic: on the part of the Mortgagee, and no extension of
the time for (n2 payment of the debt hereby secured, given by the
Mortgagee, shall operate to release. modify, change, or affect the
original liability, if any, of Mortgagor, either in whole or in

part.

(¢) The Mortgajee, at its sole option and without
notice, may release any part of the mortgaged premises, or any
person liable for the debi, without in any way affecting the lien
hereof upon any part of tii¢ mortgaged premises not expressly
released, and may agree with any barty obligated on the debt, or
having any interest in the mortyaged premises, to extend the time
for payment of any part of all of tlys debt. Such agreement shall
not in any way release or impair the lien hereof, but shall extend
the lien hereof as against the title ¢f all parties having any
interest in the mortqgaged premises whicp- interest is subject to

this Mortgage.

(d} Acceptance by Mortgagee cr the tolders of the Note
of any payment in an amount less than the amourt then due on said
Note shall be deemed an acceptance on account only, 2nd the failure
to pay the entire amount then due shall continue ‘to be a default
pursuant to the terms and provision of the Note. [ At any time
thereafter and until the entire amount then due on tiz Note has
been paid, Mortgagee shall be entitled to exercise &ji- rights
conferred upen it in this Mortgage and the Note upon the occurrence
of a default.

13. Effect of Changes jn Laws Redarding Taxation. In the
event of the enactment after this date of any law of the State of
Illinois deducting from the value of land for the purpose of
taxation any lien thereon, or imposing upon the Mortgagee the
payment of the whole or any part of the taxes or assessments or
charges or liens herein required to be paid by Mortgagor, or
changing in any way the laws relating to the taxation of mortgages
or debts secured by mortgages or the Mcrtgagee’s interest in the
premises, or the manner of collection of taxes, so as to affect

9

L
)
-l
a}

GGt




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Mortgage or the debt secured heraby or the holder thereof,
then, and in any such event, the Mortgagor, upon demand by the
Mortgagee, shall pay such taxes of assessments, or reimburse the
Mortgagee therefor; provided, however, that if in the opinion of
counsel for the Mortgagee (a) it might be unlawful to require
Mortgagor to make such payment or (b) the making of such payments
night result in the imposition of interest beyond the maximum
amount permitted by law, then and in such event, the Mortgagee may
elect, by notice in writing given to the Mortgagor, to declare all
of the indebtedness secured hereby to be and become due and payable
sixty (60) days from the giving of such notice.

14, Meorigagee’s Performance of Default Acts. In case of
default herein, Mortgagee may, but need not, make any payment or
perform ary act herein required of Mortgagor in any form and manner
deemed expzdient, and may, but need not, make full or partial
payments of crircipal or interest on prior encumbrances, if any,
and purchase, discharge, compromise or settle any tax }ien or other
prior lien or title or claim thereof, or redeem from any tax sale
or forfeiture affecting the premires or contest any tax or
assessment. All moiier paid for any of the purposes herein
authorized and all r:asonable expenses paid or incurred in
connection therewith, including reasonable attorney’s fees, and any
other monies advanced by MNortgagee to protect the mortgaged
premises and the lien hercof, shall be sc much additional
indebtedness secured hereby, ani chall become immediately due and
payable without notice and with intarest thereson at the rate stated
in the Note. Any act or failure to act on the part of Mortgagee
shall never be considered as a walver of any right accruing to it
on account of any default on the part.oi Mortgagor.

15. d e e ilis, etc. Mortgagee in
making any payments hereby authorized: (a}-relating to taxes and
assessments, may do so according to any bill, 3tatement or estimate
procured from the appropriate public offjce wich inquiry into the
accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or inio the validity
of any tax, assessment, sale, forfeiture, tax liun_ or title or
claim thereof; or (b) for the purchase, discharge, covpromise or
settlement of any other prior lien, may do so without ipyviry as to
the validity or amount of any claim for lien which may be 4ascerted.

16. Acceleration of Indebtedness in Case of Default. If (a)
default arises under any terms of the Note remaining uncured at the
expiration of any applicable cure pericd; or (b) the Mortgagor
shall file a petition seeking relief under the United States
Bankruptcy Code or any similar law, state or federal, whether now
or hereafter existing, or any anawer admitting insolvency or
inability to pay its debts, or fail to obtain a dismissal of
involuntary proceedings within sixty (60) days, as hereinafter
provided; (c) the Mortgagor shall be adjudicated a bankrupt, or a
trustee or receiver shall be appointed for the Mortgagor or for all
of its property or the major part thereof in any involuntary

GG 2LL00

10



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

proceedings, or any court shall have taken jurisdiction of the
property of the Mortgagor or the major part thereof in any
involuntary proceedings for reorganization, dissolution,
liquidation or winding up of the Mortgagor, and such trustee or
receiver shall not be discharged or such jurisdiction relinquished
or vacated or stay on appeal or otherwise stayed within sixty (60)
days; or (4} the Mortgagor shall make an assignment for the benefit
of creditors, or shall admit in writing its inability to pay its
debts generally as they become due, or shall consent to the
appointment of a receiver or trustee or liquidator of all of its
property or the major part thereof; (e) default arises in the due
observance or performance of any other of the covenants agreements
or cond‘t!ons hereinbefore or hereinafter contained, required to be
kept or prrformed or observed by the Mortgagor and the same shall
continue foir thirty (30) days after written notice given by the
Mortgagee t7 :he Mortgagor; (f) if any representation or warranty
pade in this Mortgage, or any document further securing the
obligations securad hereby, shall as of the date on which such
reprasentation or warranty was made prove to have been false or
misleading in any aspact deemed by Mortgagee to be material in its
sole and exclusive discretion; (g} if the holder of a mortgage or
of any other lien on/ the mortgaged premises (without hereby
implying Mortgagee’s conasnt to any such mortgage or other lien)
institutes foreclosure pruresdings or other proceedings for the
enforcement of 1its remedies - thereunder and the same remain
undischarged or unbonded to Mortgyogee’s satisfaction for a period
of sixty {60) days; (h) all or ony part of the mortgaged premises
is sold or transferred by Mortgagur withcut the consent of the
Mortgagee which consent shall not ba vpreasonably withheld ; or (i)
the Mortgagor fails to execute within tes (10) business days after
presentation of any documents, includiny-without limitation, any
subordination agreements which Mortgagee, /in its sole, exclusive
and reasonable discretion, deems necessary tv evidence, preserve
and protect its interests, then and in every such case the whole of
said principal sum hereby secured shall, at once, at the option of
the Mortgagee, become immediately due and payable, together with
accrued interest thereon, without notice to Mortgacor.

17. ure; i Lon . ahe the
indebtednass hereby secured, or any part thereof, shall ba<rume due,
whether by acceleration or otherwise, Mortgagee shall have the
right to foreclose the lien hereof for such indebtedness cr part
thereof. In any sult to foreclose the lien hereof, there shall be
allowed and included as additlonal indebtedness in the decree for
gale all reasonable expenditures and expenses which may be paid or
incurred by or on behalf of Mortgagee for attorney’s fees,
appraiser’s fees, outlays for documentary and expert evidence,
stenographer’s charges, publication costs, and costs (which may be
estimated as to items to be expended after entry of the decree) of
procuring all such abstracts of title, title searches and
examinations, title insurance policies, and similar data and
assurances with respect to title as Mortgagee may deem reasonably

11



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

necessary either to prosecute such sujit or to evidence to bidders
at any sale which may be had pursuant to such decree the true
condition of the title to or the value of the premises. All such
expenses and fees as may be Incurred in the protection of the
premises and the maintenance of the lien of this Mortgage,
including the fees of any attorney employed by Mortgagee in any
litigation or proceeding affecting this Mortgage, the Note or the
premises and the maintsnance of the lien of this Mortgage,
including probate and bankruptcy proceedings, or in preparations
for the commencement or defense of any proceeding or threatened
suit or proceeding, shall be immediately due and payable by
Mortgagor, with interest thereon at the same rate as stated in the

Note ard shall be secured by this Mortgage.

Mortyajee may employ counsel for advice or other legal service
at Mortgageas’s discretion in connection with any dispute as to the
obligations ci Mortgagor hereunder, or as to the title of Mortgagee
to the mortgagec  premises pursuant to this Mortgage, or in any
litigation to which Mortgagee may ke a party which may affect the
title to the mortgaced premises or the validity of the indebtedness
hereby secured, and any reasonable attorney’s fees so incurred
shall be added to and '+ a part of the debt hereby secured. Any
costs and expenses reascnably incurred in connection with any
dispute cr litigation aftecting said debt or Mortgagee’s title to
the mortgaged premises, including reasonably estimated amounts to
conclude the transaction, shull be added to and bhe a part of the
indebtedness hereby secured. All 'such amounts shall be payable by
Mortgagor to Mortgagee without <ormal demand, and if not paid,
shall ke included as a part of the Jdebt hereby secured and shall
include interest at the rate stated 4p the Note from the dates of

their respective expenditures.

18. Application of Proceeds of Foreclosure Sale. The
proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the  premises shall ke
distributed and applied in the following order-eoi priority: First,
on account of all costs and expenses incident co the foreclosure
proceedings, including all such items as are mentioned in the
preceding paragraph hereof; second, all cther items which are due
under the terms of the Note, with interest thereon a8 herein
provided; third, all principal and interest remaining unraid on the
Note; fourth, any balance to Mortgagor, its successors or aasigns,

as their rights may appear.

19. . Upon, or at any time after the
£iling of a complaint to foreclose tnis Mortgage, the court in
which such complaint is filed may appoint a receiver of the
premises. Such appointment may be made either before or after
sale, without notice, without regard to the solvency or insolvency
of Mortgagor at the time of application for such receiver and
without regard to the then value of the premises or whether the
same shall be then occupied as a homestead or not and the Mortgagee
hereunder or any holder of the Note may be appointed as such

12

98122206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

receiver. Such recsiver shall have power to collect the rents,
issues and profits of the premises during the pendency of such
foreclosure suit and, in case of a sale and a deficiency, during
the full statutory period of redemption, whether there be
redemption or not, as well as during any further times when
Mortgagor, except for the intervention of such receiver, would be
entitled to collect such rents, issues and profits, and all other
powers which may be necessary or are usual in such cases for the
protection, possession, control, management and operation of the
premises during the whole of said period. The court from time to
time may authorize the receiver to apply the net income in his
hands in payment in whole or in part of: (a) the indebtedness
secured hareby, or by any decree foreclosing this Mortgage, or any
tax, special assessment or other lien which may be or become
supericr %o the lien hereof or of such decree, provided such
application is made prior to foreclosure sale; (b) the deficiency
in case of a 3ale and deficiency.

20. Asglgnozit of Rante and [osaes. (a) To further aecura
the indebtedness sacured hareby, Mortgagor does hereby sgoll, assign
and transfer unto the Mortgagee all the rents, issues and profits
now due and which may lLerz:after become due under or by virtue of
any lease, whether writter or verbal, or any letting of, or of any
agreement for the use of cccupancy of the premises or any part
thereof, which may have been n:retofore or may be hereafter made or
agreed to or which may be made or agreed to by the Mortgagee under
the powers herein granted, it being the intention hereby to
establish an absolute transfer and assignment of all of such leases
and agreements, and all the avails (béreunder, unto the Mortgagee,
and Mortgagor does hereby appoint irrevocably the Mortgagee its
true and lawful attorney in its name and stead (with or without
taking possessiorn of the premises as prpvided in paragraph 21
hereof) to rent, lease or let all or any poirticn of the premises to
any party or parties at such rental and upon . such terms as said
Mortgagee shall, in its discretion determine, and co collect all of
said avalls, rents, issues and profits arising from or accruing at
any time hereafter, and all now due or that may hereafter become
due under each and every of the leases and agreements, written or
verbal or other tenancy existing, or which may hereatiei eaxist on
the premises, with the same rights and powers and subjecec to the
same immunities, exoneration of liability and rights of ‘recourse
and indemnity as the Mortgagee would have upon taking postession
pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof.

{b) Mortgagor agrees that they will not otherwise assign any
of the rents or profits of the premises, except to a purchaser or

grantee of the premises.

(c) Nothing herein contained shall be construed as

constituting the Mortgagee as a mortgagee in possession in the
absence of the taking of actual possession of the premises by the
Mortgagee pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof. In the exercise of the

13




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

powers herein granted the Mortgagee, no liability shall be asserted
or enforced against the Mortgagee, except for liability arising
solely out of any negligence on the part of Mortgagee.

(d) The Mortgagor further agrees to assign and transfer to
the Mortgagee all future leases upon all or any part of the
premises hereinbefore described and to execute and deliver, at the
request of the Mortgagee, all such further assurances and
assignments# in the premises ac the Mortgagee shall from time to

time require.

(e). Although it is the intention of the parties that the
assignrer: contained in this paragraph 20 shall be a present
assignmer.c it is expressly understood and agreed, anything herein
contained ‘- the contrary notwithstanding, that so long as
Mortgagor ia ncot in default hereunder, or under the Note, Mortgagor
shall have the privilege of collecting and retaining the rents
accruing under tlie¢ leases assigned hereby.

21. Mortgagee g Right of Possegssion in Case of Defaylt. (a)

In any case in which urder the provisions of this Mortgage the
Mortgagee has a right to institute foruclosure proceedings, whether
before or after the whole principal sum secured hereby is declaraed
to be immediately due as aforaraid, or whether before or after the
institution of legal proceedings to foreclose the lien hereof or
before or after sale thereunder, immediately, upon demand of
Mortgagee, Mortgagor shall suricpder to Mortgagee and Mortgagee
shall be entitled to take actual pcssession of the premises or any
part thereof personally, or by its zjente or attorneys, as for
condition broken, and Mortgagee 1n i{¢n discretion may, with or
without force and with or without procezs of law, enter upon and
take and maintain possession of all or any part of the premises,
together with all documents, books, records, pabers and accounts of
the Mortgagor or then owner of the premises re.ating thereto, and
pay exclude the Mortgagor, its agents or servants, wholly therefrom
and may as attorney in fact or agent of the Morigagor, or in its
own name as Mortgagee and under the powers herein-granted, hold,
operate, manage and control the premises and conduct the business,
if any, thereof, either personally or by its agents, and with full
power to use such measures, legal or equitable, as in its
discretion or in the discretion of its successors or assigns wmay be
deemed proper or necessary to enforce the payment or security of
the avails, rents, issues and profits of the premises, including
actions for the recovery of rent, actions in forcible detainer and
actions in distress for rent, hereby granting full power and
authority to exercise each and every of the rights, privileges and
powers herein granted at any and all times hereafter, without
notice to the Mortgagor, and with full power to cancel or terminate
any lease or sublease for any cause or on any ground which would
entitle Mortgagor to cancel the same, to elect to disaffirm any
lease or sublease made subsequent to this Mortgage or subordinated
to the lien hereof, to make all necessary or proper repairs,

4

-
»

1553 2.2.0.0¢

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

decorating, renewals, replacements, alterations, additions, and
improveuents tou the premises as to it may seem judicious, insure
and reinsure the same and all risks incidental to Mortgagee’s
possession, operations and management thereof and to receive all of
such avails, rents, issues and profits.

(b} The Mortgagee shall not be obligated to perform or
discharge, nor does it hereby undertake to perform or discharge,
any obligation, duty or liability under any leases, and the
Mortgagor shall and do hereby agree to indemnify and hold the
Mortgagee harmless of and from any and all liability, lose or
damage which it may or might incur under said leases or under or by
reason ¢ the assignment thereof and of and from any and all claims
and demards whatscever which may be asserted against it by reason
of any alleynd obligations or undertakings on its part to perform
or discharge uny of the terms, covenants or agreements contained in
gaid leases. Should the Mortgagee incur any such liability other
than that arisjing out of Mortgagee’s own negligence, loss or
damage, under salu leases or under or by reason of the assignment
thereof, or in the d:fsnse of any claims or demands, the amount
thereof, including costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees,
shall be secured hereky, and the Mortgagor shall reimburse the

Mortgagee therefor immediately upon demand.

22. come Received by Mortgagee. The
Mortgagee, in the exercise of ‘ne rights and powers hereinabove
conferred upon it by paragraph 20-and paragraph 21 hereof, shall
have full power to use and apply the avails, rents, issues and
profits of the premises to the payueat of or on account of the
following, in such order as the Mortgsoce may determine:

(a) to the payment of the operatinu expenses of the
premises including cost of management and leasing thereof
(which shall include reasonable compentaticn to the
Mortgagee and its agent or agents, if ‘munagement be
delegated tc an agent or agents, and shall also include
lease commissions and other compensation and oxpenses of
seeking and procuring tenants and entering into lezses},
established claims for damages, if any, and premi:mx .on
insurance hereinabove authorized;

(b} to the payment of taxes and special assessments
now due or which may hereafter become due on the

prerises;

{(c) to the payment of expenses incurred or
disbursements made for all repairs, decorating, renewals,
replacements, alterations, additions, and improvements of
the premises and of placing the premises in such
condition as will, in the judgment of the Mortgagee, make

jt readily rentable;

ast-2LLc6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) to the payment of any indebtedness secured
hereby or any deficlency which may result from any

foraclosure sale.

23. d Mortgagee and its

authorized agents shall have the right to ihspect the premisen at
all reasonable times and access thereto shall be permitted for that

purpose.

24, Condemnotion. Mortgagor hereby assigns, transfers and
sets over unto Mortgagee the entire proceeds of any award or any
claim for damages for any of the mortgaged premises taken or
damaged _under the power of eminent domain or by condemnation.
Mortgagea may elect to apply the proceeds of the award upen or in
reductior. ~f the indebtedness secured hereby, whether due or not,
or to requira Mortgagor to restore or rebuild, in which event the
proceeds shail he held by Mortgagee and used to reimburse Mortgagor
for the cost nt the rebuilding or restoring of buildings or
improvements on tne mortgaged premises, in accordance with plans
and specifications to-be submitted to and approved by Mortgagee.
In the event Mortgacor s regquired or authorized, by Mortgagee’s
elactions aforesaid, {0 rebulld or restore, the proceeds of the
award shall be paid ou% in the same manner as is provided in
paragraph 7 herecf for the psyment of insurance proceeds toward the
cost of rebuilding or restorciion. 1If the amount of such award is
insufficient to cover the ccat. of rebuilding or restoration,
Mortgagor shall pay such cost in excess of the award, before being
entitled to reimbursement out of ¢t award. Any surplus which may
remain out of said award after pay=zznt of such cost of rebuilding
or restoration shall, at the option. oi Mortgagee, be applied on
account of the indebtedness secured her~by or be paid to any other

party entitled thereto,

25, 4 { By its execution
hereof, Mortgagor further covenants and agrev=s with Mortgagee,
their succassors and assigns as follows:

(a) That Mortgagor will fully comply with all of
the terms, conditions and provisions of all leases ci-the
premises so that the same shall not become in default,
and will do all that is needful to preserve all szid
leases in force. Except for taxes and assessments to be
pald by Mortgagor pursuant to paragraph 3 of this
Mortgage, Mortgagor will not create or suffer or permit
to be created, subsequent to the date of this Mortgage,
any lien or encumbrance which may be or become superior
to any lease affecting the mortgaged premises.

(b) That Mortgagor will not commit or permit any
waste on the mortgaged premises and will Keep the
buildings, fences and other improvements now or hereafter
erectad on the mortgaged premises in sound condition and

16

-
»

ST L2206

G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

in good repair and free from mechanics’ liens or other
liens or claims for liens not expressly subordinate to
the lien hereof, and will neither do nor permit to be
done anything to the mortgaged premises that may impair
the value thereof.

(c) That Mortgagor will comply with all
requirements of law, administrative rules or regulations,
municipal ordinances or restrictions of record with
respect to the operation of the mortgaged premises and
will not initiate or acquiesce in any zoning
clasgification, without Mortgagee’s written consent.

fd) That no building cr other property now or
hereuf’ar covered by the lien of this Mortgage shall be
removed, demolished or materially altered, without the
prior written consent of the Mortgagee, except that the
Mortgagor ‘shzll have the right to remove and dispose of,
free from thz lien of this Mortgage, such equipment as
from time to tims may become worn out or obsolete.

(e) Mortgagcr will not, without the prior written
consent of Mortgacee which consent shall not be
unreasonably withheld, cransfer, convey, mortgage, assign
or encumber the premisesr or any part thereof.

26. Release Upon Paymen!: apd Discharge of Mortgagor’s
Obligationg. Mortgagee shall releuse this Mortgage and the lien
thereof by proper instrument upon payment and discharge of all
indebtedness secured hereby.

27. Notjces. All notices hereunder snall be in writing and
shall be deemed to have been sufficiently aiven or served for all
purposes when presented to an overnight carrier for delivery to
any party hereto at its address stated above or at such other
address of which it shall have notified the fparty giving such
notice in writing. Wwhenever in this Mortgage the g¢iving of notice
by overnight delivery or otherwise is required, the ¢iving of such
notice may be waived in writing by the person or persuns antitled
to receive such notice. Notices shall be sernt to Community Home
Supply Co., Inc., 2850 North Pulaski, Chicago, Illinois 'A0C41.

28, ®ajver of Defense. No action for the enforcement of the
lien or of any provisions hereof shall be subject to any defense

which would not be good and available to the party interposing same
in an action at law upon the Note.

29, Waiver of Statutory Rights. Mortgagor shall not and will
not apply for or avail itself of any appraisement, valuation, stay,
extension or exemption laws, or any so-called "Moratorium Laws",
now existing or hereafter enacted, in order to prevent or hinder
the enforcement or foreclosure of this Mortgage, but hereby waives

17

681222006




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the benefit of such lawse., Mortgagor for itself and all who may
claim through or under it waives any and all right to have the
property and estates comprising the mortgaged premises marshaled
upon any foreclosure of the lien hereof and agrees that any court
having jurisdiction to foreclose such lien may order the mortgaged

premises sold as an entirety.

30. Usury Laws, Efc. If from any circumstances whatever
fulfillment of any provision of this Mortgage or the Note securad
hereby at the time performance of such provision shall be due shall
involve transcending the limit of validity prescribed by applicable
usury statute or any other law, then ipso facto the obligation to
be fulfllled shall be reduced to the limit of such validity, and
paid according to the provision of the Note, so that in no event
ghall any axaction be possible under this Mortgage or tha Note that
is in excers of the limit of such validity; but such obligation
gshall be fulfil)ed to the limit of such validity. 1In no event
shall Mortgagor, .it8 successors or assigns, be bound to pay for the
use, forbearance or detention of the money loaned and secured
hereby interest of more than the legal limit, and the right to
demand any such excess shall be and hereby is waived. This
provision of this paragiaph shall control every other provision of
this Mortgage and the Nous.

31. Binding on Successol: and Assigns. This Mortgage and all
provisions hereof shall extend tr and be binding upon Mortgagor and
all persons claiming under or through Hortgagor, and the word
"Mortgagor" when used herein shall . include all such persons or
entities liable for the payment of “re indebtedness or any part
thereof, whether or not such paerson shall have executed the Note or
this Mortgage. The word "Mortgagee" when i'sed herein shall include
the successors and assigns of the Mortgager. nhamed herein, and the
holder or holders, from time to time, of tne liote.

32. captions. The captions and hezdings of various
paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to
be construed as defining or limiting, in any way. the scope or
intent of the provisions hereof.

33. Defeagsance Clause. If Mortgagor pay to Mortgauaee said
principal sum and all other sums payable by Mortgagor to Mortqgagee
as are hereby secured, in accordance with the provisions of the
Note and in the manner and at the times therein set forth, without
deduction, fraud, or delay, then and from thenceforth this
Mortgage, and the estate hereby granted, shall cease and become
void, anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding.

34. Incorporation of Riders, Exhibits apd Addenda. All
riders, exhibits and addenda attached to this Mortgage are by
express and specific reference incorporated in and made a part of
this Mortgage; and with the provision that the covenants contained
in each of said riders, exhibits and addenda, and the other things

18




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

therein set forth shall have the same force and effect as any other
covenant or thing herein expressed.

35. Apsurances of Cooperation. The parties agree that they
will, at any time after the execution of this Agreement, and from
time to time, execute, acknowledge, and deliver or cause to be
executed, acknowledged and delivered to each other the various
documents which shall be reascnably required to carry out the
various undertakings under this Agreement, including but not
limited to the paymenrt of cash and the assignment and delivery of
stock certificates. The parties further agree that each cf them
will use reasonable diligent efforts to cause the conditions

precedrnt hereto to be met,

36. (Spverability. If any term or provision herecf should be
held to be_ irvalid, unenforceable, or illegal, such holding shall
not invalidate or render unenforceable any other provision hereof,
and the remaining provisions shall not be impairad thereby.

37. Joint and  Several Obligation. The obligations of all

parties signing this Xortgage shall be joint and several. Wherever
the term "Mortgagor" rhall be used herein, said term shall be
construed to mean all pactiies signing this instrument as obligor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, Mortgaguvr has signed this instrument on
the day and year first above writtan,

Mortgagor:
COMMUNITY HOMZ SUPPLY CO., INC.,

WITNESS:
See notorial page

THIS MORTGAGE WAS PREPARED BY: Thomas J. Dillon
McFadden & Dillon, P.C.

135 South LaSalle Street
Suite 2110
Chicago, Iliinois 60603




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFTER RECORDING RETURN T0: Thomas 7, Dillon

McFPadden Dillon, P.cC.

135 South LaSaile Street
Suite 2110

Chicago, Illinoig 60603

OSeL2I060

20




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27,

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF
INTERSECTION CF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 340 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4
WiTH THE WEST ".INE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD, SAID WEST LINE BEING A LINE 33
FEET WEST OF ANC) PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, AND
RUNNING, THENCE HORTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASKI ROAD, A
DISTANCE OF 314.7/. FEET, MORE OR LES%, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST GEORGE /3THREET, SAID SOUTH LINE BEING A LINE 11 FEET SOUTH OF
AND PARALLEL TQ THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4;
THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SCUTH LINE OF WEST GEORGE STREET, A DISTANCE OF
286.02 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE

EAST FACE QF A CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TO AN EXISTING ONE STORY CONCRETE

AND METAL CLAD BUILDING; THEMNCZE SOUTH ALOMG SAID NORTHWARD EXTENSION AND
ALONG THE EAST FACE OF SAID WALL AND ALONG A SQUTHWARD EXTENSION THEREOF, A
DISTANCE OF 314.67 FEET TO AN INTFASECTION WITH THE AFORESAID NORTH LINE OF
THE SOUTH 340 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, AT A POINT WHICH IS
286.97 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NOKTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 340 FEET)

WEST FROM THE WEST LINE OF NORTH PULASK] ROAD; THENCE EAST ALCNG SAID LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, SAID DISTAMNCE OF 28€.97 FFET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
ALSO THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 17 FEET OF %“VE SOUTH 340 FEET OF THE WEST
100 FEET OF THE EAST 133 FEET OF SAID NORTH:AST 1/4 OF SECTION 27.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 4 IN BELMOMT GARDENS, BEIMG X SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 QF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IILINOIS.

PARCEL 3: /3 -27- 22T~ 0-53/; m@'m

LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN BLOCK 4 IN BELMONT GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 18, 1913 AS DOCUMENT NO. 5209764, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 4: /5—;%;223—@3// 039,#‘055

DOCK EASEMENT IN FAVOR GF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY DOCK EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED JANUARY 4, 1988 AND RECORDED JANUARY 8, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO.
88011103 OVER AND UPON A PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT C THEREIN.

s
~

~}

96tL.4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




STATE
COUNT

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OF ILLINOCIS )
) ss.
Y OF COOX )

I, IGT)CW j Z-/?W'Dﬂ , & Notary Public in and for
In the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFPY that

-w Countgﬂ
VW AD EXEING/m/ a6 the L3 DENT of Community Home

Supply, inc., an Illinois (sKCArca/ __, who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name s subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and as such _ /Af%peny ot
Community Home Supply, Inc., a corporatiothe appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
dolivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Community Home

Supply. Inc., an Illinois (#XALATen/, for the uses and
purpoies therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 30th day of

Wk .
"QFFICIAL SEAL" Notary E‘jb”‘-‘

Fiotary Pubac B4y of Meaoie
My Commisuon Crives W 3, 1997

SR,

1

4

\ ROBLKT 1. LANDD
a

4

N

s

~
.
et
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




