UNOFFICIAL COPHe810 w4

3907/0048 D4 D01 1997-11-05 10:49:35
Cock County Recorder 31.00

bt
1 WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
i/ FAXRST CHICAGO NBD MORTGAGE COMPANY
] ATTN: LOAN REVIEW,

P.O. BOX 7095

’ TROY, MI 48007-9869

PREPARED BY!

DOROTHY REINECKE
1903 S§ MEYERS ROAD SUITE 300
OCAKBRQOK TEFaiCZ, IL 60181

Spuce Above This Line For Recording Data|

MORTGAGE

3124070

THIS MORTGAGE ("Seeurity Insirumsit”) is givenon OCTOBER 29, 1997 . The mortgagor is
MATHEW TAYLOR JR AND ANNIE B TA!LOR HUSBAND AND WIFE
STEPHANIE L TAYLOR AN UNMARRIED WOMPN

(“Borrower”). This Sceurity Instrument is givento FLRST CHICAGO NBD MORTGAGE COMPANY,

which is organized and existing under the laws of THE SVATL OF DELAWARE ,and whose
addressis 900 TOWER DRIVE, TROY, MI 48098
(“Lendes”y, Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100

Dollars (U.S. $ 100,000,060 ). This debt is cvidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Seeurity
Instrument (“Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, 1 2ot paid carlier, due and paysble on
NOVEMBER 01, 2012 . This Sceurity Instrument seeures o Lender () the repayment of the debt
evidenced by the Nole, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications oi'vhe Mate; (b) the payment of all
other sums, with interest, advanced under puragraph 7 1o protecl the security of this decyrily Instrument; and (c)
the performance of Borrower's covenanls and agreements under this Security Instrumen! a%ci-the Note. For this
purpose, Bortower does hercby mortgoge, grant and convey to Lender the following deseribad property located in
CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK County, Hlinois:
PARCEL 1: LOT 1 IN VOLK BROTHERS 3RD ADDITION 70 SHAW ESTATES A SUBDISIVIUN
IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.
ALSO PARCEL 2: THE SOUTH 7.52 FEET OF LOT 42 IN VOLK BROTHERS SHAW ESTATES
BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
P.I,N, 12-24-224-049-0000

. Nmich has theaddress aft 3700 N HARLEM AVE, CHICAGO [Stre, City),

v Ifinois 60634 [Zip Cade] ("Property Address”});

™ ILLINGYS Single Famity FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT Form 3014 9/80

- QBR{IL) (8408) Amended 5/91 "
YMP MORTOAGE FORMS * (80013211123 1 ? O AR N éx‘!{ ”“ml|‘||“““'|W’|“mm|‘
Page ¥ of § Initials; . Ah, Ayt ot T %
age ) of nitialy > Ly ﬁ\j; .
aT AN

~

v

1 i i
t\",- - ;:
L) 3 Y
PRI

anT




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erecled on' the property, and all cssements,
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. Al replacements and-additions shall also be covered
by this Security Instrument. Al of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument us the “Property.” '

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby. conveyed and has the right o :k

mortgage, grant and convey the Properly and that the Property is unencumbered, except for ehcumbrances of record.
Borrower: warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against alf claims and demands, subject 1o dny
cncumbrances of record, . ‘ o . - - '
- THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines unifarm covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with

limited vatiations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: ‘ : :

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note, ‘

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or 1o a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shali pay
to Lender on the day monthly payments arc due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, 2 sum (“Punds”) for: (s)
yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly
leaschold paymer.is o ground rents on the Properly, if any; (c) yearly hazard or properly insurance preminms; (d) yearly

" flood insurance premiums, if any; (¢) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower

to Lender, in.accordaiice’ with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiumns,
These items are called “Escrow Items,” Lendet may, at eny time, collect and hold Funds,in-an amount not to exceed the
maximum amount a lender (ur'a federally related mortgage loan may requite for Bofrower's escrow account under the -
federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seg.
-("RESPA"), unless another law thar spplies to the Funds sets a Jesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and -
hold Funds in an amount not to exceer the lesser amount, Lender may estimate the.atnount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates cfexpenditures of future Escrow ltems or otherwise in accordance with applicable

law, c ‘ : .
The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal egency, instrumentality, or entity

(including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall appiy the Fundsto -+

pay the Escrow Items. Lender may.nol charge Brravéer for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, ot vefifying the Escrow liems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an.
indepenident real estate tax reporting service used by Lenac: i <onnection with.this-loan, unless applicable law provides
otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requices interest to be-paid, Lender shall not be required to pay

Borrower any intesest. or eamings on the Funds: Borrower and Leider may agree in writing, however, that inferest shaf]l

be paid on the Funds, Lender shall give to Borrower, without chatge o~ annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits
and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Fuads vas made. The Funds are pledged as additional
security for all sums secuted by this Security Instrument. _ o

I the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permilted to be held by rpplicable law; Lender shall account to
Borrower for the exeess Funds in accordance with the requitements of applicabis taw. If the amount of the Funds held by
Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender muay w0 r.otify Borrower in writing, and, in
such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the defi<i3nicy. Borrower shall miake up the
deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion. :

. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by.this Security Instrument, Lender shall promeiiy: refund (o Borrower any
Funds heid by Lender. If, under paragraph:21, Lender shall acquire or scll the Property, Lender, peier to the acquisition or
sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender al the time of acquisition or sale as & cragit against the sums
- secured by this Security Instrument. . _ _ ' -

- 3. Application-of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received 5y Lender under
paragraphs 1 and'2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable
under paragraph 2; third, o interest duc; fourth, to principsi due; and last, to any late charges due under the Nole. :

4. Charges; Liens, Borrowet shall pay all taxes; assessments, charges, fines and impositions aitributable to the
Praperty which-may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or. ground rents, if any,
Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner ptovided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shal
pay themn on time directly (o the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts
to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly fumnish to Lender
receipts evidencing the payments. - _ _ . |

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrament unless' Borrower: (a)
-~ agrees in writing !o the payment of the obligation sccured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in
good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the halder of the lieh an agreement satisfactory to

Form 3014 9/90

m-sﬁm.} (8405) Page 201 B inivals: %; ,

P BoT9a78Lé

InT




"W

UNOFFICIAL COPY28514 e 5.

Lender subordinating the lien to this Scevrily Instrument. I Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject loa
lien which may altain priority over this Sceurity Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien,
Borrower shall satisly the lien or take one or more of the actions st forth above within 10 days of the giving of
notice.

, 5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvemenis now existing or hereafter ereeted on the
Property insured agninst loss by fire, hozards included within the term “extended coverage” and any other hazards,
including floods or floodling, for which Lender tequires insurance, This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and
for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subjeet to
Lender’s approval which shatl not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above,
Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to proteet Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph

All insurance policies and renewals shalf be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause.
Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals, I Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender
all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices, In the cvent of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice 1o the
insurance carricr and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lend-r and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance procceds shall be applicd to restoration or repair
of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is cconomically feasible and Lender's seeurity is nol lessened, If the
restoration or repait is'nol cconomically {easible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be
applied to the sums secvied by this Seeurity Instrument, whether or not (hen due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If
Borrower abandons the Fropeity, or does not answer within 30 days o notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has
offered to setile a claim, thep Leader may colleet the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or
restore the Praperty or to pay sums secured by this Seeurity Instrament, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will
begin when Lhe notice is given,

Unless Lender and Borrower otlerwise agree in writing, any application of procceds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly paymeric referred to in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If
under paragraph 21 the Property is acquirec by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting
from damage to the Property prior lo the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this
Sceurity Instrument immedialely prior to the nequisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance <3 Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds, Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's prineipal residence within sixty days
alter the execution of this Sccurily Instrument and shail continue o occupy the Praperty as Borrower's prineipal
residence {or ot least one year fter the date of occupancy, uiless Lender otherwise agrees in wriling, which consent shall
not be unreasonably withheld, or unfess extenuating circumstasicrs sxist which are beyond Borrower's control, Borrower
shall not desttoy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Propery-to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property,
Borrower shal) be in default if any forfeilure action ot proceeding,whiether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's
good faith judgment could resull in forfeiture of the Property or cinerwise. materially impair the lien created by this
Sceurity Instniment or Lender's sceurily interest. Borrower may cure ‘suchia default and reinstate, as provided in
paragraph (8, by cuusing the action or proceeding lo be dismissed witpca ruling that, in Lender's good faith
determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in (the Property-or other material impairment of the lien
created by this Sceuritly Instrument or Lender's security inlerest. Borrower shall alss be in default if Borrower, during the
loan application process, gave materially {alse or inaccurate informalion or statements ‘o Lender (or failed to provide
Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evideneed by the Note, including, but not limiled 1o,
representations eoncerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence 1f 11is Security Instrument is
on a leaschold, Borrower shall comply with afl the provisions of the lease, If Borrower acquires i tille Lo the Property,
the leasehold and the lec title shall not merge unless Lender ugrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails 1o perform the covenapis and ngreements
conlained in this Securily Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affeet Lender's rights in the
Properly (such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, probate, for condemnation or lorfeiture or io enforce laws or regulations),
then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to proteet the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the
Property, Lender's aclions may include paying any sums securcd by a lien which has priority over this Security
Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonabie attomeys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although
Lender may take action under this patagraph 7, Lender does not have to do so,

Any amotinis disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additiona! debt of Borrower seeured by this
Sceurity Instrument, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest
[rom the date of dishursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender lo Borrower
requesting payment,

8, Mortgage Insurance. Il Lender required morgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this
Sceurily Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required (o maintain the morigage insurance in effect. If, for any
reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the

Form 3014 9/90

@-BHHLD (9400) Pags Jul 8 Initinks: _~

T



premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at.a cost .
substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previpusly in cffect, from an . aliemate

mortgage -insurer. approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available; - o

Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premiuin being. .
paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these
payments as & Joss réserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option
of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requites) provided by an insurer
apptaved by Lender again becomes available and is obiained, Borrower shall pay- the premiums required fo-maintain .
mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for morigage insurance ends in
accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, Lender shall
give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.” v

_ 10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim. for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with

any condemnation o other taking of any part of the Property, ot for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are.hereby
' assigned and shall be paid lo Lender. : ~

In the everi af 2 total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in
which the fair market vilue of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the
+ sums secuted by this Szcurity Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in

writing, the sums sccured by this Security Instriment shall be reduced. by the amount of the proceids multiplied by the

followinig fraction: (a) the total 2iniount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market
value of the Property immediate’s before the taking: Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of 'a partial
teking of the Property- in which the {air market value of the Property immediately before the teking is less than the
amount of the sums secured immediaie!y before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or
untess applicable law otherwise provides, fiie proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrament
whether ornot thesumsare thendue. - o A : o

If the Propetty is abandoned by Borrower, 0r-if, after notice by Lender to Borrawer that the condemnor offers o~
make an award or settle a-claim for damages, Borewrt fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice
is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the sroceeds, at its option, either (o restoration or repair of the Property
or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whethr or nol then due. ;

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing; avy application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the ‘due date of the monthly payments referred 10 in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such -
payments. . . ‘ '

. 11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Noi 4 Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Irsirument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Barrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Tiorre wer or Borrower's successors in intesest,
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any sucdesse: in intefest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security rstrument by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors.in intetest. Any forbearine by Lender in exercising any right -
or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. N R
- 12, Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severai Liability; Co-signers, 1% covenants and agreements of

this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender ard Borrower, subject to the ..

provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenanls and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Brirower who co-signs
‘this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrament onlv.to mortgage, grant
and conveythat Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms'of this Secunity Inistrumeént; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums sccured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any othiet Borrower may
agree to extend, magdify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or thie
Note without that Borrower’s consent. ~ : .

13, Loan Charges, If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan
charges, and that law. is finally interpreted so that the interest or other-loan charges collected or to be collected in
connection with-the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
necessary. to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded
permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed
under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will betreated asa
partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note. -

14, Notices, Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by -
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requites use of another méthod. The notice shall be directed 1o the
Property Address or any other address Burrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by

Form 3014 9/30

@-BH(IU_ tN.O.E) | ' Pagedofo nitiots: W;’é .
TR oTa8ZeLs GnT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 [irst class mail o Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower, Any notice
" provided for in this Sceurily instrument shall be deemed Lo have heen given to Borrower or Lender when given as
iy provided in this paragraph.

4 15. Governing Law; Severability, This Sccurity Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the faw of the
“:I jyrisdiction in which the Property is localed, In the event that any pravision or ¢laus s of this Sceurity Instrument or the

i"s Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affeet other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note

,"l which can be given effect without the conflicting provisian, Ta this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

i Noteare declared to be severable.

vy 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Sceurity Instrument.

17, Transfer of the Property or a Bencficial Interest in Borrower. [f all or any part of the Property or any interest
itr it is sold or transferred (or if a heneficial interest in Borrower is sold or (ransierred and Borrower is not a natural person)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of ol] sums secured
hy this Sceurity Instrument, However, this option shall not be excreised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law
as of the date of this Security Instrument,

Il Lender excsises (his option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice shall provide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered o mailed within which Botrower must pay all sums seeured
by this Sccurity Instrumient, If Borrower fails fo pay these sums priat lo the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted bvihis Sceurity Instrument without further nolice or demand oh Bortower,

18. Borrower’s Righi (o Reinstate, I Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have
cnforcement of this Security fisimment discontinued at any time prior 10 the carlier of: (1) 3 days (or such other period as
applicable law may specify for rinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this
Security Instrument; or (b) entry-ar a judgment enforeing this Security Instrument, Those conditions are that Borrower: (a)
puys Lender all sums which then weals, ho due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had
oceurred; (b) cures any default of any ather.covenants or agreements; (¢) pays all expenses ineurred in enforcing this
Sccurity Instrument, ineluding, but not limited .o, reasonable altomeys' fees; and {d) takes such action as Lender may
reasonably require to assure that the lien ol this Sceurity Instrument, Lender's rights in the Propetty and Botrower's
obligation to pay the sums sccurcd by this Serunity. Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by
Borrower, this Sceurity Instrument and the obligatiesssecured hereby shall remain fully effective as il ro aceeleration
had oceurred. Howeyer, this right to reinstate shall not app'y in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note o a partial interest in the Note (together with his Security
Instrument) may be sold one or mote times without prior nolies fo Borrower, A sale may resull in a change in the entity
(known as the “Loan Scrvicer”) that collects monthly payments die under the Note and this Security Instrument. There
also may be one or more changes of the Loan Scrvicer unrelated to-asale of the Note. IF there is a change of the Loan
Servicer, Borrower will be given wrilten notice of the change in accoidence with paragraph 14 above and applicable Taw,
The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and theaddress 10 which payments should be made.
The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law,

20, Hazardous Substances. Bortower shall not cause or permit the presees, use, disposal, storage, or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property, Borrower shall not do, nor allow savaieelse to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shietl notapply Lo the presence, use,
or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized (o be appropriste to
normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, elaim, demard, twsuit or other action by
uny governmental ot regulatory agency or privaie party involving the Property and any Iewsrdous Substance of
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrawer leamns, or is notified by any govermmental or
regulatoty authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affeciitg the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall prompily take all necessary remedial actions inaccordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances” are those substanees defined as toxic or hazardous substances
by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products,
texic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive "t
malerials. As used in this paragraph 20, “Environmental Law” means {ederal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where lth"c:‘
Property is Jocated that relate to health, safcty or environmental protection. g

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree os follows: ::n

1

0
¥

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement In this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration
under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise), The notice shall specify: (n) the default; (b) theyy.,
action required to cure the default; (¢} a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to.,
Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the dates

£n
Form 3014 9/900

@@-snﬂu (9405} Pags 5 0!8 titials: _&

I

A




specifi cd in the notice may result in acceleration. of the sums secured by this Sccunly Instrument, foreclosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Praperty, ‘The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration
and the right to assert in the foreclosure procecdmg the hon-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrowlr to
acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in'the notice, Lender, at its option,
may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further dernand and may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in
pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attoreys” fees and costs of
title cvndencc

22.' Release. Upon payment of all | sums secured by tlus Security Instrumient, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower. Botrower shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Walver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

. 24, Riders to thiz Sernrity Instrument. If onc or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
. this Security Instrument, th< 2avenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and -
supplement the covenants and zgreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. {Check applicable bux/es))
Y. Adjustable Rate Rider [] Condominium Rider % 1-4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider |..f Biweekly Payment Rider
Balloon Rider - * | Rate Improvement Rider Second Home Rider '
(_Iv.A. Rider .} Other(s) [specify)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees-to the terms and covenanls contained in this Sccurity
Instrument and in any ridsr(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it,

Witnesses:
L2 I (Seal)
MATHE/TAYLOR -Borrower

__{Seal)

-Borrower

~ fw&&— - o (Scal)
b-f} pm:.g' ‘!r*’mrr.mj .Bomower

ATE OF ILLINOIS, County ss:

1, L’ ViR Qeipn NN , a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby
certify that ~ MATHEW TAYLOR JR AND
ANNIE B TAYLOR HUSEAND AND WIFE STEPHANIE L TAYLOR AN UNMARRIED WOMBAN

: , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose
name(s) hubscnbcd to the, foregoing instrument, appeared hefore me this day in person, and acknowledged that

+he\f © signedand delivered the said instrumentas YW1 frec and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth. - : :

Gwcnunderm' haidandetl %&& ayof OCTOBER /., 1997
“OF w
e o W

! A Nowry Public
This Instrument was prepared by: DOROTHY RETNECKE
GDRIL) (pacs) Page 801 8 Form3014  8/90
3124070 :

10 M gTonTal




